1.INDEKEHTﬁBLECDMFGNENT5

£ T4 —F— 7T NEE




Hote (iEEC) #01. .. ..For eastern Europe
#02.....5pecial order part

HREKH
B 3B

Ref. |Mote Part No. o EC. Amt,
Mo, |[HERS w  E Dezcription o J] =) & i‘i
1 65007=-161=000 REAZ COVER =7 HAn— 3
5 SM=-5051002~-TP SCREW M5 L=10 oYAFFIE=LE M5XD.E L=10 &
5 EM=6030E0E-TP SCRTW M3 L=§ o7RFPIE=RE MIXD,.5 L=B 3
& W5-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER I, 1X5,.9X1.4 A=3e=sm~3 X 1X5.9¥0.7 X
5 Wer=0320500=5E WASHER 3.2x0.5% cHF¥ R™2 JIHAFIL M1 &
& Ga054=161=-000 STOPPER GUIGE, LEFT ArUrmEE AR EFRG 1
7 G65056=1561=000 ANGLE L b b geodad 1
B G5051=141=000 INBEXKER TAUBLE, LEFT f2F FT F-0"& LI 1
9 GoOsF—161-000 TABLE COVEARING PLATE, LEFT = F=7RRKIvELR EE™U 1
10 5M=4061202=52 SCREW MEXD.T L=12 oASTIE~RE M&XO0.T L=12 £
11 HM=50&4C002=5E HUT M&x3.7T oFaffdE Wax(,. T 2 2
12 B2413=232=000 STOR LINK ROP HINGE SCREM TRFPTA=- LaFIeL™ 1
13 WE-&a5620510-5F WUT 3/14=32 a¥nFTIE JIr16-%2 1
1& G5055-141-000 GUIGE SET PLATE, LEFT A r kg8 E5“H |
1% GoUS 3-161 =100 STOPPER, LEFT AFOT TN 1
14 G305T=1461=000 ZETTING POIMNTER e s
17 SH-4031002-TP SCRZW MIi0.5 L=10 GYAPFIE*RF MEXO.5 L=10 2
18 SM=-45050&02-TP SCRcW MEXO.5 L=4& aIRFFIE~REF WM3IX0-5 L=4 5
1% WP=0320500-5E WMASHER J.2XD.5 ¥ n™~% JIN™FIR H3 3
4] G5058=161=-000 ETOODER, BLIGHT AFTN® 3= 1
21 Galif=161=0CA0 SLIDE BASE A5M, ZSAN YIS F 1
232 G5062-161-007 GRADUATED PLATE, RIGHT B= S Fily 1
23 GA0&D-1&41=000 TAZLE COVERIHWHE PLATE, RIGHT F=T*ROI%EST ™ 1
24 EM=-&D30&02=TF CCHREW M3IND.3 L=4 o¥hFFTESRE ASKOD.S L=4 b
e WP=0320500=5E WASHES %,.2x0,.5 9T h*2 JIR=IIL M3 &
| 26 G505Z=141-000 IMBEXZR TABLE, RIGHT T%T‘¥1 F=7"K %™ 1
K GROaI-T&T-00T GRADUATED PLATE, LEFT ESFTFAEN =% 1
7B GE00&-147=000 S5Ias COVER Yy LSHN= - ¢
L] ME=6040002=%E WUT M&x3.7 o¥nFrdr HAND.T 241 &
10 LM-sd&0ed2-TP SCRSW M& L=4 oINAFFE=RE MLNO.T L=& &
19 A MTE=-L&DwgWa0 SUTTOW SWITEH ™ ILR1VF 1
e #01] GaG13=-161=-0a0 FOWER SOURCE SWITCH ASM. FROTRA{TF 1
11 TN-GULDEOT-5K | SCRcw A& L=% FAXIFL™ mMANO.7 L=8 z
1% WE-0450%01-558 WASHER ETTVAME ZHATEIE M4 &
35 WEs-D&11002=k5 SPRINGS WASHER & Ll o Z
T4 HR-4J40002=-58 WUT HEXD.T aTasiYE ELxD.T Il 2
[T, SH=g0LOEO2=TP SCRAEM M&XD.T L=§ QUnIrrE~REF MAED.T L=B 2
TH WE=U0430E00-5E WASHER M& ERe"p 3 Ja™FIR ML 2
749 Ge0TI-TeT-000 DRAWER SUFPORT HOLDING FLATE o el b A b e T
Lo 01 1=161=000 PAKHER SUPPORT [E LR bR 1
59 NM=50&000F=5C HUT Mi O7hIATIF MEND.T M1 3
&7 bE&12-555=200 MIIGE SURSRESS0% ZAMD JLAREIRLAE— A 1
47 SM=10&1201=5F SCHEW ML4XO.T Lm12 F72L™ mexbD.T L=1& 1
m M- iD&0420=5¢ SCREJ HWLxl.7 L=4 33348 MLED.T7 L=£2 L
LE Goanin=Ta =000 DRAWER ok - 1
L6 Hu=5140001-52 MUT IL-LES-ESENLE TUE L
L7 G50AZ=1&1=000 ADBJUSTING BOLT okl 0 A Tl =
&z G5003-141-000 CASTER FERT= 4
Fx-] iM=5103502=-TF SCREW M10 L=35 o¥HZF =Rt M0 L=35 &
50 WE=1020002-kN SPRIMS WJAESHER W10 A 34" h%3 W10 L
Ly RF=105Z007T=5¢€ WASHET 10,9521K¢ E¥Y=n=a SL=viR M0 4
53 G5008=141-000 MAGHET CATCH & IETITHETYTF A ¢
g1 WP=0320500-5¢8 WASHER 3.2X0.5 EST=n"3 IN=PIN M3 12
54 ZH-5030602—-TP CCREW MIXD,.5 L=4% aUafrTENLE MINOG_S L=& 12
55 HAg=-1110RNOD PEpAL SWITCY FRAME BOLT F1 FYITIS EZANLE o)
LT WF-0451001=5E | WASHER, M& _ ESH%E%3 ME &
57 Wi-de ool Z-xs SPRING WASHER mA =3I~ L=z &
SR ME-GQLD001 -5 HUT & aTafEULE WME 132 &
L] GE00F=141=C0F MAGNET CATCH 3 {2 =VrETIT B &
&0 G5001=161-0D3 [MDEXER INSTALLATION 2ASE TorNed=-haw s 1
&1 GE014=161-000 EMERGEMCY SWITCH PLATE Cy=39F1o5e HIYTTS 1
EX Sr-5050802=-TF SCASMW HakD.7 L=8 aFhAPELE MLND. T L=2 2
4T HA=DOCC&OD="D SWITCH COVED ATIFnn=- 1
L1 MA=0000600-00 EMEIGEHCT-5TO® SWITEH L= 3=%- A{YF 1
&5 RE=Q4D0N00=-x0 SHAPR RING & EN=TedT & £
& G501 F=141 =000 CTART SWITCH SHAFT PLATE,.LEFT P EHF ymoay Ea%y 1
&7 SM-4740402=TR STREW WM& L=% o¥haFrERRE mMLX0,T L=4 L
A8 G5A20-181=007 STAST SWITCHM SMAFT ET=ATVI =2 1
59 GSO1&-1&1-000 START ESWITCY GHAFT PLATE RIGHT ERSESGF Z0ay g0 |
T mAQ=T2003000 SPRING F=5 TIN™2 1
| G501353-141-003 START SWITCH IMSTALLING PLATE EHSEA9F FUNYSER 1
T1=1]|* G5021=151=000 ENES SWEITCH STOPPER 0185 ET=RTTEERTN 1
iz WP=0430500=-5¢ WAEHED =4 EHTRAc3 JR=IIL ML 2
T3 SH=4040402=-TR ECREW N& L=4 OURTFTE™LE MLED.T L=24 £
Th GEOOG=181=0AL0 STASTING SWITCH ASH, CT*ARTFF FI 1
E HAI-915040000 2-PALE PLUG 2P #4pn Je5qaw (11
T4 MAQ=-51503000 FICTD EWITCH 170 A17% L1
i MAD-11602N00 MICIO-5WITCH COYER ALAFLN® - 1
T8 MP=0320500-3E WASHEDR F_2x.% £39*n™2 IN™FIH M3 4
e SA-6032002=TF SCREW MIX0.5 L=2D ofafFiE=fE MIg0.5 L=2D 2
20 | Grols-1e1-00D STAST SWEITEW PLATE D T ETE 1
29 j GSDDS=1461=0070 FRONT COWER, LEFT Exx7mAn*= LF=" 1
mr | Gsh04-141-000 FRONT COVER. RLGHT EEn I A= T 1
sy | GELY9=150=000 RUBAES SUSHING %= 1%L 7*Y31 2
T NM=4740002-5E HWUT MEXT.T o¥nsrdr Mex0. 7 232 -
55 | | FA-4040E02-TF | SEREW ML =4 oVhIPTENAL MAKO._T LEk 5
26 fﬂE?GS:&5—1¢1—ﬂAﬂ SLIBE SASE ASM, LEFT K. O2FB&| TLRM=8I" L 72 1
BT 02| SA=1030601=5R SCREW MY L=% A O2/8L] %3z~ mInd.5 L=& 2%
35 tng55:¢5_151-uun SLIDE 2ASE,. LEFT A O2FIRS| ZrAnmyasy CA%] (11
L] lﬂEéGiﬂ&?—1&1-DﬂS SPRINGS A Q24 8% | AW UFETArIAt=N"3 4
T Iwcalﬁsc?ur1¢1—cnn ETO2PCR SPRINS MOUNTING PLATE A D2FRE|ArIN =12 Pr LT C2)
91 | @02 |sm=-La30481-45 SEREW ME L=d A OZFBL[ 4™ 24~ MIX0.3 L=b (2
92 | FOZ | GEOTI=1&1-000 SPACER PLATS SPRINMG Ao OZ24BA] AN -F-T31"2 {1
w3 |H3ZIGS0T2-141=000 SLIRE BASE SuPPART A QZBLYZSRAREIS £y {13

i T




#xE () MR

2. FEED MECHANISM COMPOMNENTS (LEFT)




Part Ho. o EL. Amt,
2 % Hexciption EWH = £
SM=&0&2501=54 SCREW M&EXD.T L=25 =33y Mefd.T L=23 1
PA-2000502-00 CLAMP CYLIMDER, LEFT TFLY = 2045 1
GHP-035 24000 UNIWERSAL ELEQW M5 1 IhE™ M5 1
SH=aD&S20=TP SCHEN Maxd. ¥ L=32 gPHPFTETRE MAXD. T L= )2 1
55126=151=000 SUSPEHSION PLATE, LEFT 2L = any £avy 1°
G5127=-181-000 CLAMF SPRING D OB/B&E[GST1&T=141-000 -
GEIET=181=000 CLAMP SFRING, LEFT A OBJB&|EF=mTs, % Ny 1
65125=1481=000 CLAMP ARM, LEFT FRLIEF=L BT 1
65145=141-000 AUXILIARY CLAMP ARM Ao DBSBE|EY™AD 3T 1
SH-3920801-5N SCHEW A_DBFEL|INIZL™ MZ_5 L=§ .
G5138=-141=00D REUS8ER CAP KA. OBFESL | Rs8TIO™0 1
SH=404080Z=TF SCEEW M&XO.T L=8 oYheFTE~KE MLXOD.T L=3 Fd
£5115=1481=000 CLAMP CATCH FLATE b e Lk i 1
G5114-181-000 BOLT PEXT AT ITITEN R 2
G5138=1&1=000 RUBRER CAP FSE9EI"L 1
WE=0&T10002-KS SPRIMNG WASHEDR M& o N394~ a ML 1
M- DE0E02-TF SCREW M4 L=& OYLIFIRRE mex], 7 L=g& 1
651 26=15&1=000 CLAMPE ALRM HOLBLER ARy F=L%¥1 1
SM=-2040502-TF SCREW M&X0.T L=% C.1Z20B4 | SM=-804D802-TP =
SM=E040502-TE SCREW HM4xE A, 12/B6 ) kday™ mexD. 7 L=8 1
NE=50460002=-5E WUT MLx0,.7 - ALIZFBE& | OYRZITIE MEXD.T 251 £
RE-U&d0000-KD SHAP RAING o ER™FFAT & 1
G5123-141=000 CLAMP SHAFT, LEFT el B W EE‘U 1
Wi-0610002-k5 SPEING WASHER MG = ay=n~2a 1
NH-&06000%-5F HUT FOR BRACKET Q¥hT+IE Mé& 231 1
G5122=14&1=000 LEFT CYLINBRER FPLATE EIA*ULRxT™ FYUTALR 1
SH-a0&1602-TF SCREW M&XO,T L=18 O¥RFPTE=RtE MLx0.F L=13 &
WE-0&10002-KES STRING MASHER ™& n=x=n~a ML : &
WP=0&3DE0D=5E WASHER Mg E*T™n"x JA"2TE A& &
W5=0510002-K% SCRING WASHER M& [ e ol il s
HM=506000%=5E HUT A% oUnTTIE M& 141 z
NM-&0E0002-5E SET WUT (RIGHTIFOR FORE ROD g7nFTTE M8 2ol 2
WE=0820002-K5% SPRING WAESHER H.EI15-§E; Amad=n=y B 2X15.4%2 2
BE=0rooooo-KQ SHA® RING 1 o ER™SEAT T g
G5108=7481=D00 ROLLER SHAFT g=3T9 =3 2
Ce=-1080003=-00 BROLLER AE RO d
GLI0T=181=000 PILLER SHAFT [IMSTALLING PLATE o=2%91 RUITAT ¥
WE=0&4100G2=K5 SPRIMNG WASHEER H4 e ERRERE ML s
EM=40LDEDZ=-TR SCREW MLxD.T L=9 QANFPTE=LE AGXD.T L=8 2
=TS F R SCREW MEXD. 7 L=12 athIFtESLF MLx0,.f L=13 3
G50AT=187=000 PLATE SPRING FYUTPLEI™L FANT2 1
&5118=1481 =000 ANGLE FIXTMG PLATE A PLIYLIAFALE A 1
SH=5051202=-TP SCREW M5x0.% L=1% ) DARFFTI&E~LE ASKD.B L=12 Fa
WE-QE100032-KS CERTNG WASHED M5 nEIRRpER Y ML F L
E5S10&=T767=000 HEARING BLOCK & N adia=777 3 I
TH-E0EIE02-50 SCREW M5 L=3% aUROPTESLE MLKO_E L®28% L
Wi=0310002=K3 SPRING WASHER RS JmETREEE MG %
SM=E0L10712=TP SORCW MEX1d RAXE% HLXO_ 7 L=10 2
G310&=-167-C0OD0 FZEDR SUPPORT SHAFT Ndardd PYLYT 1
SHM-E0L0502-TP ECREW MLxO_F L=5 FAZL™ MLAED. T L=% Fd
G5105=-16%-00D RALLE® SHAFT B VN d 2P a=5%u=7 1
CM-TLRTEG -5 CCREW Maxd.3 L=1% oYAPE™RE MSED.H LE=15 .
WE=0510002-K5 SPEING WASHER RS =g~ M3 &
WP=0%50200=5E WALZHED E3HmA"E JHA™STIL ME .
G3107-161-400 SER FLOCK, LEFT Nzy2rad o™y 1
£B-7120007=30 CLIGE BEADING L LT L 2
GLY09-141-Cad TIMING FELT FIZIHG PLATE ATI==pt 2FI15 1
"R LD e SERING WASHER Wi A=ET=n™ 3 ML £
sH-$0&1a02=T® SEREW M&AD.T L=16 OTATFTE=NE MEXQ,.T L=14 z
65112=141=030 SPEER QSCREASTING SWITCH CAM yRIVICNNL 1
SH-405DB0E-TF SCREW M5 L=% QENPFTE=NREF MTED.3 L=@ 2
MM-L0L0002-5E NUT Max0. 7 ouUnRTTIE MLYO_ 7 FLl 1
SH=40&700Z=TF SCREW M&XD.T L=Z20 _ |evntris=ut 1
EM-4052E02—TP SCREW MEXD_8 L=1% ouROFEELE 2
A5119=1481=000 ANGLE EIXING PLATE 3 Fua7=RITTT? B 1
cM=plsi202-TO SCREM MExH_ 4 =12 oThoFTERRE MAN(.E L=127 F
WE=D5%10002-K% SFRING WASHER ™5 [k & - B . P
We-GS550B00=5E WEGHES ESs=n"3 JA™JFEL U5 F
G51271=14671=-000 TABELE SUPPRAT F=2"097T137 . i
TR-GU R E—TR SCREW MAX0,.5 L=200 pFhorFas Rt mING. 5 L=20 F]
Wr=-0320500=5¢ WASHER T_Z2X0.% c¥¥sn*a IR"3Frk M3 4
MAQ=116D02N00 MICAO-SWITCH COVER ALTFRN®- |
A A=000F F00=-00 MICRASWITCH FLIQRITF 1
sm=9084033-5€E SCREW M3 Lol QNZE~NE M3 L =40 g
HM=A0EAN002=%E EET NUT (RIGHTIFOR FOSK RADR oYhItk ME 23] 1
Go10y=161=007 BEAIING BLOCKE A o Na72FT~72% & 1
GE113-1&1=0D037 CAWNNEETING QAR L1 PR L Sl 1
G511&=161=000 COWMMECTING ZIAR FINING PLATE L FIE=FITALF 1
Ye=5050002-5E HUT M5 o¥heTIF MEMD.S Fld 1
CM-A0EIEc2-Cp SCREW MHXO0.8% L=15 Fdn= M5 & L=1§ 1
W5=0410002=K5 SPRING WASHER Mo N=3q=n=2 n4 2
TH-LOLSENa—T0D TCREW MLEO.F L=2G OUROFPTIESLE MLX[. T L=45 -
B3111=181=003 SPEED DECREASING SMITCH FLATE FELVIIN pIFTTS 1
5M=-5051202=TF sCReEW MSx0,8 L=12 oMErRtEsLE WLEO0.B L=12 2
Hi=020%200=-D0C MICEOSHITLCH TRIYIEAIF 1
MAD-11602ZNE0 MICARO=-SWITCH COVER AfUF - i
WRr=0F20500=5E WAESHER T 2xf.% . C3f®n=3 I FIL MI &
TM=a0ts00e-T0 SCREW MIET.Y L=20 OYASFTESRE HIRO.F L=ED &
GS110-1&61-020%9 HOME BSASITIONW SEWSOR PLATE Rl L 3 L] LS B 1
CH=AQINEQ2=TR SEREW M% L=% gFAFFrrE~LF AIED.5 L=3 4
HO=0001200=02 PHOTO-MICROFENSOR PHEIAPDESY k|
Wr=0%20500=-5€ WASHER T_FX0.5 EIT=R™2 JIN=3TL M5 F
SM=40%1002=T" SCREW MIXO.3 L=10 QYA FTA~RF HIE0.F L=10 o
GEILE-T1&1-100 ETCPPER [ TEEY DFELEEEFA 1L ) 1
. SH=A040E]2-TF SCREW M&EXD.T L=3 ALOB/FAG ¥R rTa=nt M&XD.7 L=B g
WR-04 30801 -50 WASHE®R Hi (A OR/8& ST =3 ZARFIL ML 2




3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (RIGHT)
#xE (5) M




Ref. Part No. E C-E Amt.

No. et & Descriplion W H b & }f'H.I;
el 1
1 SH=4O33201=5H SCREM M3X0,.5 L=3¢ TA*330* M3IX0,.5 L=32 F3
7 G5132=-161=000 SUSPENSION PLATEs RIGHT 2R3V any ¥ 1
3 G5127-161=-000 CLAMP S5PRING e b Ll L 1
s sH=&p308g2-TR SCREW M3 L=8 [ovnoPra*LF MIXA,5 L=S8 1
5 G5133=141=-000 TUBE TMSTALLING PLATE A= EUNFLR 1
& MAT=80159T00 CORD HOLDER TraF*Ld=F* EEpRi 1
7 WM=5030002=5C HUT M3 o¥nZIwE M3X0,.5 231 1
a PA=1000301-00 CLAMP CYLINDER, RIGHT IFPLULE* = 10%5 1
3 HH=&0&60003=5E HUT FOR BRACKET QFR&ItE Mé 2432 1
10 WE=0h10002=K5 SPRING WASHER Mé& = zaens 1
11 G5130=141=-000 CLAMP SHAFT, BRIGHT DIAIRLED e 1
12 65424=1561=000  |CLAMP ARM HOLDER F3U7*P=LTTI 1
13 RE=p&0O000=KD SMAP RING & [ED*FFAT & 1
1& SH=BploSg2-TP SCREW H4Xp.T L=5 FRFL* H4XQ,T L=5 i
15 65131-141=-000 CLAMP ARM, RIGHT PIUIP=f, Zar 1
14 GS5138=989=000 RUBBER CAP RATUII*G 1
17 WE=0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3-1X5.%9X1.4 nEEEen*R 3,1%5,9%0,7 1
18 SH=gBelg52~TP SCREW MZ.5X0.45 L=S DUYRIFIE*LE H2 & L=8 1
19 G5 T29=T4 T=000 RIGHT CYLINDER BASE ) EEFLUSEE RUITES S 1
20 Gt 2g=1541=000 RIGHT CYLIMNDER PLATE ZREUSI RIS 1
21 WP=0430800-5E HASHER H& E39*n=*2 In* 33k M4 4
Ze WE=R&410002~K5 SPRIMG WASHER M4 nERTE R MG 4
23 SH=-60&0B02=-TP SCREW M&x0,7 L=8 DYRFFIE* Lk H&X0,7T L=8 s
24 SH=-40&T1&02=-TP SCREW M&xd,7 L=1& DYRFFIR* Lk H&4X0,7 L=1s &
75 WE=OLTOO0Z=KS SPRIHG UASHER MH& NEET*n*3 ML &
26 WP=0430200=5E HASHER H& [caTen*3 JIn*3FL M& b
27 HY=5080002=-5E SET HUT (RIGHT)FOR FORE ROD QurhZ ¥k MB 202 -
28 WS=0B20002=-K35 SPRING WASHER B.2X15.4XK2 ntatent: B,2X15,4%2 s
29 RE-0700000-K0 SHAP RING 7 EN* 24T 7 z
30 G5108=-151-000 ROLLER SHAFT _B=37rILe 7 2
31 SE=10B0003=00 ROLLER b 2
32 65107=151=000 ROLLER SHAFT INSTALLIMG PLATE O=-38191 FyUYESR 1
33 WE=0410002=-K5 SPRING WASHER M4 W axtrn*3 Mg 2
LT SH=pDa0g02=TP SCREW M&XD,7 L=8 QUNFFPTE*LE H&X0,T7 L=& 2
Is SH=g051552-5pP S5CREW M5 L=15 DURIFPTE*F HFX0.8 L=15 4
36 WE=0510002=E5 SPRING WASHER H3 n* :9*n*a2 M5 2
37 WP=0550300-5E  [WASHER EFH*ReE IR TR M5 Z
i8 SH-ﬁQSTEﬂE-TP SCREW M5X0,3 L=12 DHFFIR* Lk HSX0,B L=12 4
39 WE=0510002=K5 SPRING WASHER M5 m*atrn*a M5 4
40 G3120=1&1=000 AMGLE FIXING PLATE C FaR*RIT143 C Z
41 G5136=-161=-000 SLIDE BASE SET PLATE RAANEYZ® S |ATR F)
Y- EM-9084033-5E SCREW Mg L=40 DUNZES hE M2 L=iLl 1
43 HM=g030002-5E SET HUT (RIGHTYFOR FQRK ROD oUunarIE Mg 243 1
iy & EM=5052802=5P SCREW M5 L=2% DURIPIHE kb HSXD, B L=25 ]
4y WE=0510002=K5 SPRING WASHER M3 Nt atent: M5 &
LT G3103=11=000 BEARING BLOCEKE A NIYIITE*ToT A 1
47 SM=g0&41012-Tp SCREW M&x10 FAZ* H&LXO0,7 L=10 Fa
48 65104=-141-000 FEED SUPPORT SHAFT N9y 1910 1
49 G5105=1,41=000 ROLLER SHAFT Noyoas g=55%2 1
=0 SM=BQ&0502-TP SCREW M&XD,7 L=5 FAXL® HLXOD,7? L=S .
31 SM=£051202~TP SCREW MSXD,3 L=12 OPH7FPFR* Lk MWSx0,8 L=12 s
32 HE=0510002=KS SPRING WASHER HS AEETER* R M5 Fa
33 HP=0550800-5E WASHER E3*R*2 IN*3TR M5 2
54 65121-161-000 TABLE SUPPORT il il - 1
55 EM=&032002-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=f0 DURZFFTH"HE H3IX0,5 L=2 Fd
56 WE=0320500-5€E WASHER 3.2X0.5 E39*n*2 In*37n M3 F
57 MAD=11602H00 MICRO=SWITEH COVER AL YERNY - 1
5B HA=0QROFTO00-00 MICROSWITCH TATFORAUF 1
oY SH=&042002-TP SCREW HaXx0,7 L=20 OPAZFIR* Lk HgX0,7 L=20 1
&1 NM=4040002-5E HNUT M&X0,7 ) ) |DUnFTYE MAXD,.7 283 1
&l Gel@e=-151=-000 FEED BLOCK, RIGHT M3 Z¥* i
LT SB=7 30004900 S5LIDE BEARING A PlULas 2
63 WP=n55p8gn=5E WASHER ESYeR*2 IN*ITR MS ?
&6 WE=0510002=K5 SPRING WASHER Ms *29*n*3 Mg 2
&5 SH=R051g53=5pP SCREW HMgx0,5 Lulsg DIRIE*EF M5X0,E L=15% 2
1 G5104=11=000  BEARING BLOCK B NaYISLLT 297 B i
&7 G3114=161=000 CONNECTING BAR FIXING PLATE Loy IRe 35413 1
&5 WE=0410002-K5 SPRING WASHER M4 f*xgen*: Mé .
&% SM=&(4&2502=TP SCREW M&4x0,7 L=25 DURFFPTA* K M4X0,7 L=E5 2z
7o GE134=-161=-000 [ICLAHP ADJUSTING KNOBE e el = Ll e 1
71 PE=0300742=KH SPRING PIN 3X14 ZA*USarEY Yy IxT& 1




4. DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
L e RE

iy




Ref. |Note Part No. . _ E. C ” %nﬂ.
Ma. |, 2] escTiption . At o0
No. | & & ¥ TEEH it
1 RE=O0%J000C-x0 ENAPR BING 9.0 ERn=9k27 9 1
z G5205-141-000 FOLLOW PULLSY SHAFT =i A et b PR 1
3 G520%-1861-04a10 FOLLOW PULLEY ASH. BS1SE=S 78—y 73 1
4 58-1120002-00 HEARING %P p=12%28 (23
] G520%9-1&1-000 FOLLOW PULLEY ey Bl Bable L 0173
& G5211=-181=-04010 PULLEY COLLAR & FLuALI* - RG= B 013
) G5210=141=-003 PULLEY COLLAR A FLLALI*Y=YRG= & z
b RE=0900000=K0 SHAD FING 9.0 EE=FH27 9 Z
9 G521 3=141=000 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT FEFEFF AR Pt £
10 GiEiG=181=04a0 TEMSION PULLEY &5%_ FLLI = o= Z
11 LE=1120002=00 gEARIHNG ARPULTS B=12K2E &l
12 G5214=151=-000 TEZMSION PULLEY TouhIaF®=1 (&
11 GE215=161-000 PULLEY COLLAR ¢ FuIAXT*F=4R5= 2
14 65206-161=000  [TIMING ZELT FZS7* A"t 1
15 G5205-1&1=-000 EOTATION SENSOR PLATE FEEEFFEFEE 1
14 SM-40304602=-TF SCREW HM3IX0.5 L=4 QU¥AZPIE~RE MIKD.5 L=& 3
17 G5203-1&41-000 DIEVING PULLEY DER=3%=) i
18 SM-B0&1002-TF SCREW ML =10 BARZ™ W& L=1] e
19 G5212=161-000 TENSION PULLEY PLATE FLILF%=y bYPTLF 2
20 | SM-60371002-TF SCREW M5 L=10 AYAFPFE*ILE E3X0.E L=10 L
21 Ws-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 N=F1~L~2 ¥§ g
s sH-6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 QYAZPIE=ILE MSX0D.E L=1C )
23 Ws=0510002-k5 SERING WASHER M5 N=agmpmy ®G F)
24 GE20F-181-000 FOLLOW SULLEY PLATE LRIAE==T77 =y 1
25 G52071=161=000 BRIVING UNIT 2ASE SER-2% pysigieq 1
2 MH=&0EOO0T =55 DIATH SEPARATOR INSTALLING 4UT OYnFTIE 4B 131 )
Z7 Wi=0AFO00E~-KES SORING WAGHER B.ceRiG. L7 "I A" % B.f015. 407 T
PR FH=A1E1552=-5P SCRT ME L=1% aYnEFTE*ILE HS L=15 &
2% WP=-0KE51200=5E WASHMET M3 CL37“n=2 ME 1
30 Wi=0RZ0D02=-£5 SPRING WASHER A FX15.4%2 nERYtRTE BN 4K2 1
31 HH=-5080001-5E DRATH SESARATOR [HNSTALLING HUT o¥RZFFUE ME 131 1
1z WP-ES1200=5F WALHEDR W3 Faghpng MR 2
5% WE=DEZODDZ =% LERING WASHER® B Fu15.417 N340~ B.20N15,.46K7 2
T MA-G08000171-5%% CRATH SECARATOR IMSTALLIMG SUT a9nZIYF ME 131 a
15 MM-5040001-5E NUT W4 QUhetUE MAe 1:1 2
1A Wi=0&10002-25 SERING WASHER M4 L & it sl | 7
37 WP-0&51001-5€ WASHER, M5 3% R"2 Mg 2
] SH=L054052=-TP EERCE ML Lm=&D AUVADPPIENILE HAXL=TA 2
] ERZ0Z=1a1-000 MOITOR IMSTHALLIMNG FLATE NI FFRE] 1
&0 SM=a031002-TP SCREW M3X0.3 L=1D oYnFPIE=ILF R3IN0.5 L=1C )
& WP=0320500-582 Wasue® T,2x0.5 ESRMR"Y AR ITL MI 2
L Ho=0001200=00 PHOTO=MICROSENSOR PELE Bl s 1
43 * GIE06=18%1-007 SENGOR IN3ITALLIMG PLATE D03 RG 0T SF FIWYTE y
“ GEE06=161=A00 SCNEO0E IMSTALLIMNG PLATE AL O 84 [ HEFLTF BUYYLS 1
LE EM=503080¢=TP SCREW HMI L=% AQYAPPTENLE MIXO.5 L=E K
=1 = GRZOF=T41=A00 DITVING PULLEY COVER A_ DS 84 |Fr==2"=HN"~ 1
-7 " SL=&030451=5F SCREW M3 L=4 5. D5 /84 JFAm2F™ LA M L=4 2
&5 G5216-1461=-000 A3ACKET INSTALLIWG =LATE JUSEYE Bydisdq 1
L EM=A05TION2=TR SCREW M5 L=10 oURIPIE=LE MSXO.E L=1C 7
47 HM=-0000500-00 STE2PING MOTOR ATYE" 27" 1-5 1
) W5=0510002=Kk% SERING WASHER M5 nuatun=x M5 £
LG cM-g051202-Te SCREW M5X0,3 L=12 auRPFEEmLE MSEQ.E L=17 L
50 DE&AZF=TH1=CGA f=POLE WNYLON PLUG GF TTam 737~ (Fm 1
a1 HE=C0&5%00=00 =FAOLE PLUG COVER FEIITANT - GoF PR 1




5. CONVEYOR & STACKER COMPONENTS
A~TFHEH, A¥ vHh—ZP{E




Ref. |Note Part No. o EC. . it
No. |HR| & & Description RRSFH = & =5
1 SHM=-4059552-Tp SCREW M5 L=95 - o¥hPPIE=Nt M5X0.8 L=95 1
2 NM=-505000&-5E HUT W5 D¥HITTE MSED.E 201 FJ
3 65312=-161=-000 CONVEYOR SPIING IFAMTF N2 1
L GS311=1861=000 PIVOT SHAFT A%F LFLLmD 1
5 RE=0300000-K7 SHAD TLHE 9 Eh™SkLg B 2
& GEX1E-1861-000 CONVEYOR SWITCH PUSH PLATE ADAPEW AT 1
T WP=0430801-5¢C WASHER ™& L3R SheFTh M4 2
8 WS-04&T04C-k® SORING WASHER 4.4X7.4%7 TREL LT LI S S S ¥ H
g LM-A060&02=TF SCHEW ML =4 DYRASFIERLE MLNO.T L=4 F)
10 NM=6050002=5€ NUT MLXD.7 0¥h2TVE MEXD.T 2¥2 1
11 SM=4062502-TF SCAEW MLXO.T L=25 DURFPTE®ILE ®MLxO.F L=2% 1
12 PA=2002503-A0 CISVEYD® CYLINDER LPLNy3~ 20X25 1
13 EM=-50B1552-50 SCREW MT L=13 D9hEFTE“LE ME L=15 2
14 Wi=T320002-K3 SPRING WASHER T ZXT5.4x2 NI s XTS5 4X7 g
1% G530464=-161-000 CONVEYOR CYLINDER PLATE i e Rl L bl o b R 1
16 NM=-5D0B0002=5¢E SET MUT (RTISHTIFOR FORK EOD AMATIYE M8 2Ll 1
17 SM-90838013~5E SCREW M3 L=1D o¥nfs=Rt ME L=30 1
18 G531X=-1481=-909 CONVEYOR SUPPQORT SASE A2MNPYTT LY Wra™ o 1
19 G5314=-161-000 CINVEYODR SUBPIRT JJAFIII 1
20 AN-D00TEDO-0T | CONVEYGR® wpTOR J24A“PE-9 1
21 HM=0001300=12 GZAR HEAD FEPAYE 1
232 RO=2421901=00 RUSZER TING Ol 2o ™ &
23 HE=0001200-00 BUSSER® JPSHING = i Rl PO Ll 1
>4 SM=4040&02-TF SCREW ME L=4 OYRFPHESLE MLXD.7 L=& 2
25 G5303-1461-00D COINVEYQR MOTOR COVER 13™F ¥=-%hn== 1
24 SH-a0315302-1P SCREW M3x0.3 L=15 OULIPTERE M3IXO.5 L=15 2
27 WF=13205905-5¢ WASHES F.2x0.5 C%9=n™3 In~9¢%k M3 F
28 MAO-11502N00 MIC2)=SWITCH COVER A1PFON™ - 1
26 GS0OT=-161=0A0 CONVEYOR SWITCH ASM, JGNPATYF T 1
10 MAS=51503000 MICRO SWITCH 190 A{9F (13
11 MAT=15040000 Z=RFOLE PLUG -] Aoy 950 {11
Iz WP-OLS0901-58 | WASHER ) o CST*A%3 ZAuzTiL ML 1
13 sM=8040602-TF SCACW M4 L=% OINIPIE~NLE MAXD.F7 L=4 1
i HN=000160C-00 VARISTOR (TNRIGIRIK) A g — 3
35 G5315=151=000 CONVEYOR SWITCH PLATE JA™PEW RnuELR 1
34 55302-161-C01 PULLEY [MSTHLLING PLATE ISR PI* =i FHUTLS 1
37 NM=L0EB0C01=5¢E DIAIN SEPARATAR IMSTRLLING NUT oUASTUE M2 1n1 1
B FEREFI I ERT 4 SEHING WASHER 3_7X1%.&K7 N PRI Ew S F_ ¥ G _LMS i
59 GE303-161-002 CINVETOR PULLEY COLLAN AA™F A" =n%= 1
&4 EE=1120002=04 BEARTING AP DR12KEE 7
a 65306=-161-000 CONVEYOR FOLLOW PULLEY e ART LmysLE_mE_g 1
& RC—&300002=x0D RETAINING RING CHAFRAT T9.1 2
463 GSIOT-161-007 CIWVEYODT PULLEY SHAFT AUN=F =1y~ il
3 RE=Qo00000-k0 ENAT GI4G 9.0 ER"SEAD & 1
45 *M=4D3GHD1=-3E SCAcW M3 L=% Famxa™ WIXD.E L=5% 4
LG WR=03FR500=-5E wWASHER %,2x0.9 E3¥™n™3 JIn™57% M3 3
L7 EM=gJaED2-Ta SCOEW HE L=23 aYhIPIE=EF MS L=8 1
L8 GS305=181=002 COMVEYDD BRIVING PULLEY SLARP DRW_T0. 1
Lt GI309=161=0C00 COMVEYDS 3IELT 27 ARk 2
50 GoIgI-161-CA0 COMVEYOR COVER I FR™= 1
51 i« G5310-181=-000 CAMVEYOR SUTHE BLATS bLORFEL IS Podl4d =
52 * SR=46040402=TD SCRCW M4 L=§& D.OBSEL (o%adptE™nt MiAXO.7 L=6 -
53 GET-Q2804000 ELEBIW PT1/%, FEMALES Ih&* 17E 1
5L GES=010300040 AlR ZLOW CLAMD IF Y™1IJ7FFT PaAZ= "
L GE25L=161=020 dLoH 2fpg ARUR- IEg-p" 7 7* 1
56 SM=A060402=TP SCR=W MIXE FA2LY ME L=& 2
57 GE251=181=0O0 STACKER AFUn= 1
&8 GAS=11154009 STACKER 3IM5 AFdh=- wuEm 7l
59 GE2EE-141T-000 HANZED fizh™— 3
61 EM=5033002=5P ECRTW MEXI,.T L=T0 oUASFEENLE MSYO. 32 L=30 N
61 Wi=0510002=K5 SORING WASHER M5 L el W L L
Ao MM-4]50002-55 HUT #=35 oUnTENE MSED. B Pl [
53 GS255=-181=C00 STACKER STAMD AS¥n- Ity¥F19 2
&4 GS2SE8=-141=-000 STAMD, FEAR ASYh=%F1% Aug 1
a3 WFP=08%1290=-5¢E WASHES "3 ESFen%: HE L
&b WS-0520002-x5 SERINT WASHER? B, 2X15.4%7 N3t "t~z B 2X15.4X2 &
&7 GES=01022009 VIRTICAL ADJUSTHMENT SCREW Faos™ht A &
Al EM=E03700e—TH SL2zW M3 L=70 OYNZFrIe"LlE M8 L=T0 )
6% WP=0%5%1200-5F WASHED MO B9 h™3 M3 g
o G5257=181=000 ETAND, FROMT AQUnR-u¥14 1 1
[ €5232-161-007 STAZKER SUP202T SHAFT AFUn= T9rang 1
72 RE=J400000-KD SHAT RING 4% ER*4tET & z
73 65253-1461-C00 STACKER SUPADRT BASE AZUh- TTIFTT 1
7 WE=0%20007-K%5 [SPRING WAGHER 3.2%15, LK2 R s 3 2x15.4x2 z
Ta SH=4083002-5& CCREW W% L=T0 OUVRFTER|LE ME L =34 2
7T PC-1151010-02 S5TEED CONTHROLLER AC®*=pr™ J2k0=3 2
T BPA-2015001=30 STACKER CYLINIE®R IFINLI™ ZFOX150 1
Ta WP=0550800-5¢ WASHE? CSY=h™3 IN“F¥h M5 il
e WE=-0510002=-x5 SPFING WASHER M5 A 2% 5% 3 ug 2
&0 SM=&05%1C002=-T# SCREW W3 L=17] OURIPEEYLF MEXT.E L=10 2

— 10 —



6. BUTTON SENSOR & SEWING MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS
R AEMEE, I rF—FILEE

- 11 —



Mate (73E21207 ..

For adjusting high B EEEH

Ref. |Note Part No. E. C. Amt, |
Mo, | b £ & Description i ) £ Heq.
Sl
1 MAD=T11&402ZH00 MICRO=-SWITCH COVER ALIEAN - 1
2 WP=0320500-5E WASHER 3,2X0,5 E3T7*0* % JIN* 37N M3 )
3 SH=A031502=TP SCREW M3IX0.5 L=15 pUhSPTRS Lk M3IX0,5 L=15 2
4 GE009=161=-0A0 BUTTON SEHS0OR SWITCH ASM, B3 oFR4UE 73 1
5 HA=000T7800=00 MICROSWITCH I120A10F €13
& G5362-161-000 BUTTON SEMSQR BASE A e T A 1
7 C5365=161=000 BUTTON STOPPER R FFY T 1
B SH=6030602-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=é DUNIFIR= Nk MIX0,.5 L=6& z
9 G53591=161=00¢ BUTTON SENSOR PLATE BT IF(F 1
10 65352=1461-000 BUTTOMN SENSOR ARM LA WL L A 1
11 G5353=161=-000 ADJUSTING COLLAR ToFPY F290UNT. 1
12 SM=E040602=TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 . e 1
13 65340=-151=-000 EPRING REIOTLF FINEUN2 1
14 65356=161-04g BUTTOM SENSOR ARM BASE ASM, TUFIFC RUYSLT 2T 1
1% WP-0550800-5E WASHER E3M*N* 3 JIN*ATK M5 z
16 W5-0g10002-K$ SPRING WASHER Ms N*3T*H* 2 Mg 2
17 SH=4051202=TP SCREW MgX0.8 L=12 gUnartm* ik M5x0,8 L=12 2
18 SM=4 04 0E02=TP SCREW M&X0.7 L= ) QURZPTE bk H4x0,7 L=8 2
19 G5354=151-000 CYLINDER BASE | EEEET YRR 1
20 PA-1001501-80 BUTTON SENSOR CYLINDER IPLUZE* 10X15 1
21 G53463=-1561-000 SWITCH PUSH PLATE FERUTIESH FLqg 1
22 EM=40304602=TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=& OUASFER e M3X0,.5 L=é 2
Z3 G5361=-161-000 BUTTOMN SEMNSOR SHAFT ArFuFaFLeD 1
Bh | 1G5359=141=000 SENSOR ARM COLLAR FusoFrnS- 1
£3 SM=80&0&02=TP SCREW M&X0,7 L=6 L 3 1
b BEZ11=804=-0A0=A |BOLT ASH, ML RERE (R4 3L &
27 G5&03=161-000 SEMING HACHINE TABLE ZpuT=2*k 1
28 MAG=1110ENOD PEODAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F2 FUDFEtL HY K 2
29 G5405=141-040 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM, LR Lk L 1
30 G5404=161=-000  [STARTING CYLINDER BASE $EEALYLES FUYNRE A 1
31 WP=0,51001-5E HASHER, Mg CAMTntR Mg z
3 WS=0410002-K5 SPRING WASHER M& n*a9*n*2 2
33 HM=6060003-5E MUT FOR BRACKET DURITUE HE 241 2
14 PA-1505001-80 STARTING CYLINDER IPLUZE® 1EX30 1
g GHP=03S7&000 UMIVERSAL ELBOW W5 IRE* MD 1
3t G5607=161=000 COLLAR & e sh4$39p7 H3- A &
3 o0 [eT116=771-000 MOTOR BASE SPACER WASHER E-RAY{ ARE-M-me Rt 3 L
38 G5401=151=000 SEWING MACHINE INSTALLING HASE ILanIte 1
39 HH=6160001-5C NUT FL=LF3=t{mi R} FVE 4
&0 65007-161-00¢ ADJUSTING BOLT Purplpne Lk L
ﬁ; GE003=1451=-000 CASTER #TLE=- &
4 65406=164=000 CONTROL BOX SET PLATE Y TATIT
43 SM=4082002=5P SCREW M& L=20 iﬁﬁnﬁffiva HE L=20 }
L& We=08.1601=5¢ WASHER 8..4X17.4%1.4 C3Trn*2  INT4#TL MHE L
L] WE=0RZ0002=KN YSPRIMNG WASHER M3 N*2T*n*2 M8 g
- NM=6080001-5¢ NUT MEX1,25 lownos=r HE 132 2
47 HAT-012632000 RUBBER BUSHING A T 3
44 Gga00=151=-000 TERMINA| BASE INSTALLING PLATE RuBAtL pUITLR 1
ek SE=T4g2000~5C WODOD SCREW D=64.8 L=20 TWEF2L" D=a.B L=70 “
=4 Gal3e=115=000 TERHMINAL BLOCK Bun g 1
21 SL=4041681-5F SCREW M4 L=qé TATIIL® BLA ML L=4é 2
2 g G5 0R=151=000 TERMINAL BASE COVER FonF* 473 1
33 SL=4030681-3F SCREW M3 L=6 THA*I3u* LLR MY L=6 &




7. PNEUMATIC & CORD COMPONENTS

ZE. 31— FAE

— 13 —



Bef. |Mote Part No. o EC. Amt.
No. |E3 & & Deseription WA H & % 'y
. | PY=0351010-A0 HANTFOLD ASM, ) FoE-km 7= i
2 PV=1505010-A0 S=WAY SOLENJID VALVE ASM, b a1 bk bk (&)
3 BT=0500401-AF TUBE HOZE, ™MILKY WHITE IFF1HI 12
& PJ-DE&EEED—HE SERVICE TEE Y-c™A ¥ - 1
g SH=64041002=TF SCREW M& L=10 odnFFPrE=LE HA6 L=10 g
& WP-D0551001=5¢ WASHER, M4 E3%™h=a H§ 2
e GE30E=-136=-000 REDULING MIPPLE PTIf&-PT1/5% fofz9*n 1
8 GCT=-02804000 ELEOW PT1/38, FEMALE ILE™ 178 1
g - G6315-150-0019 QUICK COUPLER P.OBSBG] 739YF 3T -
Q=1 i PJ=3090051-01 SOCKET A ORFBA] WYy 1
G=2 | v | PJ-3000055-01 PLUG A O87EG] 750~ 1
Q=7 | PJ=03252&0-01 HRSE YIPPLE A DRBFBE| =R =u7* 1
10 PF=0552020=0 FILTER REGULATOR UNIT F.®& X=%k 1
11 GAL-01511000 EXTENSION COUPLING IZFI=UE=F 1
12 PJ-0550540~-01 UNIVERSAL TEE 1IN =L F o= 1
113 F1014=-003=-000 TUSE JOINT Fi1=-9% u=3q{3p 12
14 PC-0T05GT0-00 SPESD CONTROLLER AL®=F3uko=3 1
15 G&A0DT=150=000 PLUGS M5 7¥50= N5 &
14 SM-a042502=Te SCREW MLYXO.7 L=25 o¥hIFtE~F MLx0.T7 L=25 &
17 Pd=0325140-01 BARIED FITTING JOINT PTH/A NH=mUE~F pT1/4 &
18 G&EQ5=-150=-n0an TUSE CLAMP SLEEVE FI=2™0557% Xy-3™ 18
19 G&015-161-040 GROUND WIAE CORD ASM. @ F=AJ=}= 8 2% 1
20 GADT7-1641-040 GAOUND WIRE CORD AS%. D F=A3=F" B 2= i
21 G&EDTF=161-040 GADUND MIRE CORD ASM, F F-331-b= F 7= 1
£z GEOT6=181=040 GAVUND WIRE CORD ASH, & P-RA1-F* A 2= 1
23 GADT8=161=047 GROUND WIRE CORD ASHM_ E F=Ad=}® g =% i
24 60146=-161=-040 GINUND WIRE CORD ASH, F=2d1=p" ¢ 2= i
25 G5454-161=-000 §313AL TU3E AN®450kF1=7" 0.5
24 HY-00T0%00=00 Tuzs FEEFTLY:] 0.1
27 GEC-02623000 15==0LE PLYG, SELUE 4O F*F9% Fx 15§20 1
28 Ga003I-151=-040 INDEXER SHITCH INPUT CORD ASH, ATTF =15 R J=p™ 1
A GEC-O02&617000 122 PLUS (WHMITE) $1gs FE R g 2P £13
10 GHEODE=1&1-0A0 SENS0R TRUNK CORD ASM_ % FI¥LO=h" 1
3 ED29-5355-304 HYLON PLUS 4P &P 110>7% 89" £1)
32 pole8=-555-008 F-POLE FECEPTACLE, WHITE %37 Tioo LEITETL(an) 1
33 GRC-024621000 13=20LE PLUS, WHITE Ffax 2* %7 o 15%37 1
Tk G&002=161=040 ENX FOWER SOURCE CORD agM, BRI FRTeI-™ 1
35 HE-004&500=310 NYLON RECEPTACLE tfosLbIe ad), e {4
Th GE005=1461=-0417 STESPING MOTOR TRUMK CO®D ASM, N*LAT=SF19773=}" 1
iy pEGZI=FARI=CDA G=POLE HYLOY PLUG . &Pty IS8 (Ph) {1
18 G&DDE=T1461=-04A70 CONVEYOR MMOTOI TRUNY COSD ASH, oA FE=SF 19 3= ™ i
Iw MAD=51501004 S-POLE MYLOMN PLUG aF otk 20 (X)) {11
&0 Ge020=141=040 MOTOR TRUWE CORD ASM,_ =7 FI9¥43~-Fp™%Z 1
41 * GER=01715000 GPOLE NYLON PLUS D.0&6/84) HE-02&3000-47 -
L HE=02&3000=40 d=PFOLE MYLOMN PLUG A D6 RG] 24027052 LP {11
4e 56012=-161=1A0 MOTOR POWNER SOUICE CORD ASM, E=FFm o 53— 2= 1
] hER-DOTEOIa00 GP0LE NYLON BECEPTACLE &F T4az UBIeFa (17

— 14 —




8. L.SW & WIPER COMPONENTS
L.SW., 74—/




I_:'{Qef Note Part No. | E C Ame.
No. |k "' Description W it £q.
Lz ol aG i - P t.EFH E = :|=,
1 GER=01711000 STARTING MAGNET bt bl B 1
2 55=9145530-5p S5CREW 1/4=24 L=5% OuhZF*LE 1f4=24 LuE5S &
3 WE=0851001-58 WASHER ESH*R*: InYETy Hé &
4 WE=-aT54576=-5D WASHER 7.517%9%1.5 E3M*n*2 T.5K19%1.5 o
5 WE=0551510-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5%12,5X1.5 N*27*0* 3 £.5X12,5%1,5 &
& HS=&160520-5P KUT  1/4=24 QUR2TIE 1/76-24 &
7 DEDLI=555=B00 PIN TERMIMAL+s MALE o J=LTh 22 2
B GO010=-161=0A0 WIPER MAGNET TRUNK CORD ASM, PERILEELE L L LR b 1
9 pp0L3I-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL., MALE E*y S=3Z1Th T2 (2
10 HW=5F1a512=25 THO-CORE CORD £PI* A= 0, 18%19K2 (0.5
11 HP=2K230EC-12 SPLICE URPOE YUY 2L (2
12 SM=4040&01=58 SCREW M4 L=zé TA*IIL* MLX0,.7 L=é &
13 WP=04B0B54=5D WASHER &,0x8,4X0,.8 ES9*n*2 &L ,BiB,4X0,8 &
14 MAZ=Q2502000 WIPER MAGHMET ITHSTALLIMNG BASE QA2 =70 3k RUTIE S i
15 §5=7110340-5p SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 3,2 FhEIane 11 /84=-40 L= 3,2 3
14 MAZ=02503000 WIPER MAGHET THSTALLIMNG BASE COVER O e =TT EVE FUDTRE LA 1
17 MAZ=025010A0 WIPER MAGNET ASM, Nt = FI*2AUE BE 1
18 HM=6043212=58 NUT M4X0.7 QUAZTYE MEX0.T 242 {2y
19 W5=0L11022-5B SPRING WASHER TEEEEEE (1)
Z0 MAT=80115T00 WASHER JEInys e ZRUNE- 40 1)
21 HW==F1E512-28 TWO=CORE CORD FPI* R 03=p 0, 18X10K2 (1,33
22 0E2118=5e5=B00=A |[PLUNGER it £13
23 p2i1fg=555=B00 SPRIMG FOR MAGNET D% = 7o 2R 13
2 b RE-09044910-K0 SHAP RING % EN*3HAD & €13
25 p2107=555=-600 WIPER L]INE ShHAFT. A Fﬁn“- TFFELE I 1
FL RE=0250000=K0 SHAP RIMG 2.5 ER*REAT 2.5 2
Fa ME=5£110310-5p HUT 11/ga=560 ouaaEE 11/64=40 g
28 MAZ=07504000 WIPER LINK 4Nt Uug 1
29 50=0550211=5FP HINGE SCHEW 8% 5ak* p=%5,5 H=2,.1 g
30 MAZ-0Z5070A0 WIPER ASH, A4t =1kaynra 25 1
LR MAZ-(2506000 WIPER q1IN*" = (1)
32 MAZ=02507000-4 |[WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING FTN*= THEIT)I*2 €13
33 55=5060310=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L=£.3 F3ARLT 3/32-546 L=2,8 2)
34 5 55=4121220=TP SCREW 3/14-28 L=11,5 ES3a% 3/15-28 L=11,5 1
Ig W5=0521010-KP SPRING WASHER 5,.2%¥8.5%1,0 nN*aTr*nrz 5 Zi8.2X1 1
26 MAZ=(2505000 WIPER BASE IR~ b 1
3 HM=6030001-MB HUT QURITYE MEIXD.E 122 ]
38 WP=0330501-58 WASHER M3 ESY*N % SN ¥TH M3 K
39 cH=L031801=58 SCREW M3IXD,5 LE1d Ta*Jan* MIK0.S L=16& i
40 G&EO11=161=0A0 L.5W CORD ASH, LhRP LUk pn NE L
41 HW=3000500=00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD SRV TAY L (1.5)
Le HX=0005900=0D TUBE Ei¥1-7" [0,1)
43 HA=000B3I00-00 EHILHHEHITCH DEAY AU 1)
L& pépd3=555=Bpp PIH TERMINAL, MALE E*> §-ITL 22 (3}
ig GBR=-01451000 FREE BUSHING A AL i A Lk 1
ez §5=7111120=5pP SCREW 11/64=60 L=10,5 FRESEL* 11/64=50 L=10,5 1
47 $5=7151210-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FRESIL® 15/44-08 L=12 1
48 WP-0a21016=-5p WASHER &,2X13¥%1 Esgenea g Zx13x1 1
= E4739=45Z2~-A00 CABLE CLIP F=7 I UIIT 7
=0 HAO=12502000 ARMSIDE COVER (LEFT) Yriuds EF*Y 1
=1 $5-71107,0=Tp SCREW 11/&5=40 L=7 FRESILY 11764=40 L=7 1
52 W5=045104L0-KP SPRING WASHER N*29*n*2 &,.5X8,5X1 1
33 UP=0LBEOBSA=5P WASHER & .BXB.&X0,.8 E57"n* 2 &,5X8,4x0.8 9
EL HAO=12503000 Lo5W SYNCHRONIZING PLATE L-5H yuLav4s 1
EE HAD-12504000 LelW ADJUSTING PLATE L-SW ¥3-0744 7
56 HAD=12518000 SWITCH [HSULATING PAPER I19¥ ErUILY 1

* All parts other than the above are same a5 those wsed in model MB-373/BR-1.

LA OESEMB-I7IBRIEELTY,

— 18 —




9. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
B+ v 7 ARRE

—_,

F e



Note (FEEC) #01.....For 100V, 115V, 200V,220V, 240V

#03
#04
#05

..... For 220V,240V, 380V,415V, 440V
.+...Japanese panel

-....English & German panel

<. ...Por export

AL11485] 4%

100V,115V, 200V, 220V, 240V H
220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440VH
At P
Ew AR
¥ A

— 18 —

Ref. |Note Part No. o EC. ﬂg?
No. |BR| & & Description WA 2 i P |
1 SL=403046%1=-5C SCREW M3 L=§ - IAm33L™ BLE MIN0.S5 L=& ]
2 M1017-141-0090 REAR COVER 237%3 1
3 SL=40306%1-5¢C SCREW MY L=§ FTARIIL™ ELA M3IX0.5 L=4 [
& B2120-555-€00 NYLOWN CLAMP tios 25270 1
5. NM=5030001-5C HUT M3 oYRIFIE MIxd.5 131 id
& W5i=-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER Z.1XS5.9X0.7 neaEmn™r 315 9u0.7 5
7 WP=0320501=-5C WASHER 3.2XKTXD.5 c3™n™32 I.2XTXO.5 10
B SL-L0IU6TT-5¢ SCREW MY L=8 TAR225* BLR M3x0.5 L=& %
9 M1010=-141=-000 PANEL FRAME n® 202 1
10 SL=4031291-5¢C SCREW M3 L=12 FA®233™ pLA MIXD.5 L=12 4
11 NH=-5040001-5C MUT M& Q¥HATYE MLXO0.T7 131 8
12 WS=0&11002-KN SPRING WHASHER &4.1X5.9X1 A®2TH"2 4. 1%6.9%1,0 g
1% WR=0430201-5¢ WASHER ™& E39mn™32 IN“FTN M4 3
14 SL=&030697-5C SCACW M =% o FARIIL® RLX WIX0.S L=5 ]
15 MESE15-141-0a2 GROUND WIRE CORD ASM, P=Ad=F" 2% 2
16 M1012-141=-000 FLAT HINGE Faon™z 3
17 WE=03%20500=-5¢ WASHER 3. 2x7.70x0.5 EF9*n™2 JIn* 37N M3 B
18 WM=-5030001-5C NUT M3 a¥nfrIk M3x0.5 131 B
19 M10146=141=0017 FLAT HINGE STOPPER . FIMNSA LTINS 1
20 Mid0T=-T47=-003 CONTROL 30X FRLU==YUT] 1
21 SL-4030881=5¢C SCREW M3 L=3 TARIRS® PLA M3IXO.5 L=% o
22 HE=000190C0=01 TAFPING SUPPQRT e e bl 4
23 3T=5040551-55 TAPRING SCREW D=3 L=%§ FYE* 2™ p=3 L=8 &
24 SL=4040691-5C SCRTW ML L=4 TAR I tLA MEXD.7 L=4 &
3 HX=0011500-0E §TUD F-FYRA= =" M5 -} 4
26 K1015=-1&1=000 FARTITION PLATE IITEN 1
27 MAV=22160400 EDGE FUSHING T ALl P T 0.1
28 FAT | MESOE=161=840 TRANSFORMER ASM. A F3MA A D2 1
29 #02| 48506-141-2A0 TIANSFORMER ASM, = FIGA B 73 1
10 NM-504000%-5¢C NUT M4 QUNFTYE MeXD.T 131 &
[ 31 SL=L04T1281=-5C CREW ML L=12 AR pL2 Mé L=12 %
32 HW=5F15512-6% 6=CIRE CASTYRE CORD FPINSELPI-FT D TEEITXE 0.4
T EETE]-452=P0O0 TUaz AIFI-O™ 0.1
14 pR&23=-F&1=C0T LP RECEPTACLE (RE®) P LEI®oan (Ph) 1
15 pol42-353-8010 PIN=-S5HAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E® =570 41 10
LT MAD=-515010Ca HYL3H BECERTACLE 4P GF J2Eak 7o (AA) 1
317 HE=O0D44T500=30 NYLIN PLUS 3791-07pP tHox¥855% 3p 1
18 GEULI-555-E07 PIN TCRMINAL, WALF SEREUELS 3
19 MESDS=T41-000 STESPING MOTOR DRIVE N*RAE=-5 FrFTA™= 1
&0 HE=O01715C0=T0 TEEMINAL 2FASE 70 Funan g 1
&1 SL-&032081-5¢ SCRIw M3 L=7] BLAZI™ (MIX20) L
42 NM-5030001-5¢C HUT ™32 oYNITIF MIX0.5 141 -
41 Mx-0009200=-0¢ STAPLE, LARSE kA T nir & 1
Li [~ |HK-C = [ TERSINAL FASE %o LT LR 1
L5 SL-&0&14581-5¢ SCREW M& L=14 TAR2FL™ TRA ML L=14 )
(-3 AT HF=0022110=-00C FIUSS HAJLbER TB tl_-?;“?lh?‘ 3.-_-.. 1
L7 FQZHF=C021110=010 FUSE HOLDER 22 EX=A"RLE" 2@ 1
LB 207 M55633-110-00% FUSE 5Sa E2=2% 5A 2
&9 #02|¥9L33-110-00" FUSE GA JE1-2= 5a 1
50 TUETI-L52=T01 FUST 1K EI-2% 3a 1
£ EQa2y=252-001 FUSI %4 El=2" 51 1
537 HF-0003005-P2 FUST .54 EI=-3" 0.34 1
53 N¥=-6040001=5¢C NUT M4 OYNPIVE MEKD.T 1u2 1
5L WE=0&11002=KN SPRING WASHzR 4. 1¥A.GX1 R ARE L 194, 91D 1
55 WP-0&30301-5¢C WASHER "4 L3T n™2 p"$71L ML 1
LT HE=TRLIPLL=TZ GAUIND WIRE TERMIMAL FUFROIay 1
57 ¥1014=1461=007 DRIVER INSTALLING PLATE RS = FPeTD z
58 SL=4041681=5C SCREW M& L=14 FANIILE BLL ML L=15 4
59 f03 |M1005-141-a023 Wi.5W PLATE A VE SW RUTTSS & 1
&0 FO4L |MI0D5=141=200 Wa.5+ PLATE & YR ATIF PU2ITF = 1
£ SL=L010&%1=5C BCRIW MY L=% FAMIL rAA HMIK0.5 L=5 &
52 RX=001TT400=-T7 VILUWE KNOA U3z ho 1
&5 SL=6030691-5¢ SCREW M3 L=54 FARIILN BLL MIND_S L=£ 2
LT SM=90820G22-5¢C SCREZw M3 L=2] ARIT= e MB L=70 L
&5 WE=0820032 -8 SORING WASHER ™2 N*29~p~z M5 L
&6 WP=0841601=5C wASHER F.4X17.4%1.4 EF9h™2  Zo%$3h A 4
X SL=40304%1=50 SCREW M3 L=45 FARIZL® BLR MIXO_ 5 L=g £
&8 Hx=0005600-01 SPACER A FET T : z
&% WP=0320501=-50 WASHER J.2x7X2.5 EFY=h 2 F.PKTEOQ.S &
70 WE=03100078=kY4 SPRING WASHER J_1X5.9xD0.7 N x4 h*r I 1x%5,.940.7 &
| NM=£0300071=5¢C NUT M3 auWnItAE MIX0.E 1322 &
T2 ¥1023=-141-003 FILTE® FRLT 1
73 M8523=-141-047 CIOS5-OVER STITCH SWITCH AsH, TFIVTERTYY 72 1
T4 WMESDE=-TLT=-TaA0 GE® FETDER VOLUME ASM, BRFEEOER #9176 7% 1
75 HG=000%2aG=02 BIJDE 337141 InFE-p* (F33241) {11
Th #05165410=-161-C00 CINVERSION TASLE HYIS hotLbas 1




10. PANEEL & CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS
MAFJ, T Fy—4—=7N0EE

e
-~ .'\'.
2 - .
o -,
- '\'._

F @ ut & . - 4 ) |3.

il 4

BCF-TET e

= = - — = E_ S —

Fﬁﬁ_

3

—~f . | @eeEes
DEE O

B8 Lo

PE®E T |

-
o

Ao
0

Ref |Mote Part Mo o E. C. a ﬁml_
Mo | ki =l &® Description T EE N i £ ﬁ:ﬂi
1 a1 [MESO3=141-AAD PANEL ASM, A N2l A 9= 1
? loo2 [MESO3I=-141-BAD PAMEL ASM, B n*xk 8 7= 1
3 HES21=141=0A0 AUTO/MANUAL SWITCH ASM, A/H SW P2 1
& MESOA-141=0A0 INTEGRATING COUNTER ASHM. TTAONAT 73 1
5 MBgZ22=141=0A0 STACKER SWITCH ASH, RANN=AtTYY P2 i
[ HX=0011400=04A ROTARY SWITCH ENOB L, I 3
7 MEST11=1&1=0A0 p?=p11 COMMECTOR CABLE AGM, p2=p11 2=-h* 23 1
B HEST12=141=0A0 PI=p53 CONMMECTOR CABLE ASH, pP3I=p53 3=k 2% 1
¥ MEST13=141=0A0 pL=p12 COMMECTOR CAEBLE ASH, Pi=p12 J=k" 9T - 1
10 ME515=141=0A0 FLAT COWNMECTOR CABLE ASH, I5YEy=7* 22 i
11 |h551?-1¢1-ﬂﬁﬂ P16=-P21 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, P16=P21 7=7°R 7Z 1
12 MES16=141-0A0 Pi15=pL1 COMMECTOR CABLE ASHM, p1S=pL1 ¥=7*k 9= 1
13 MEST1&=141=0A0 P13=-p52 COMNMECTOR CABLE ASH, P1%5=p52 J=F* 22 1
1& HES19=1541=0A0 P18 CONMECTOR CABLE ASHM, P18 d=k* 93 1
Mate (2R} <01 ... Japanese panel E T =
<02 ..... English & German panel BRI AT A

— 19 —




11. POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY

TIERE (3)

________________________________________ 1
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
|
o9 oD O 0000 ]
3 I
maacjzm :
| \ |
32 33 I
_______________________________________ _

Bef AMate Part Ma. o E C ﬁmt.

1 HBAG2-141-04A0 POWER SQUREE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM Bhohie g4 A2 1
? HL=r0s0300=00 IC LM3Z23K IC (LMI23K STEEL) €1
3 SM=4031401=MB SCREW M3X0,5 L=14 TA*IEL* MIXO0.5 L=14 (2
3 HH=6030001-MZ HUT M3IX0,5 o0Yn7TyE W3IXO0,5 122 (2]
5 WP=0Z30500-Mp WASHER 3,3K4X0,5 E5%*h*2 2N 3TN M3 {23
6 W5=C310002=KN SPRING WASHER I,1Xs,9X0Q,7 nexTenel 1. 1%c,9%0,7 £2)
7 Kx=C011100=-00 RADIATOR LT IR 1)
g HX=0011200-00 RADIATOR wIBUINT (1)
9 HG=-0026500-00 DIODE BRIDGE (510vB20} Féqx=p* (510VRE0} £
10 SL=40317B1=-5F SCREY MZ L=12 PLARDY ME =12 {1}
11 HG=00Z4700=00 DIODE ERIDGE (SSVRZ0) e Lo b D LS ATE ST {13
12 HG=0023100~00 DIODE BRIDGE (SZVE10) S*qt=pk® SFYRIN £1)
13 HE=0011120=00 FUSE HULDER Ci=A* t3)
14 H9633=-110-000 FUSE S5A El=A% 54 13
15 HE=0015004=00 FUSE &4A E1=2° LAT €13
14 E9613=601=-000 FUSE ZA n*3AN0 Cl=Av €1}
17 HE=%124000-60 6=POLE PIN HEADER E*unydr= &P €13
18 HR-0017047-30 | CARBON FILM RESISTOR 47k T13-4 47K 1/éw : t2l
1% HE=0132010-20 CAPACITOR TOO0OMF 50V 2075 1000MF (13
20 HE=N114068=20 CAPACITOR &B00MF 28V IZFhLM HB00UF 25V (1)
21 HE=0115033=20 CAPACITOR ZZ00MF &3V AF  TIQOMF (1)
re HC=0015200=00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JIJFR0% D_TMF shy BSEU0 (2}
£3 HM=6030001=5C HUT ®3 02ndrar MEIN0.% 131 (31
24 SL=&031081=5F SCREW M3 L=10_ TA*J2u" BaZ M3 L=10 L33
e SL-4030881-5F SCREW M3 L=8 FA*33L" LA M3 L=R (2}
2& HM=-&030001=5¢0 HUT ™3 auhIdur M3x0,s 122 (2}
27 WP=-0320501-5¢ WASHER 3,2X7%0.5 ES%*ne2 3,2x7%0,5 (2}
78 MZ001=1581=000 RADIATOR F=2UNY D {13
29 HK=0038400-30 I=POLE PLUG AbL=F7* 4920 Ip (12
3o HE=00%5012-10 RESISTOR 1370 OHM 1/zW . FTI7% 120%=4 1/7W (1)
LY HT=0007500=-04 TRANSISTOR 2507475 - FFEMYEHTUIREL N
12 HE=0075000-90 9=POLE CONMNECTOR FUSLILOUIPIN- PRIt U- {13
33 HE=00T&000=-80 &=POLE CONNECTOR FUsLaL0UeeIN- PRI U- (12

— 20 —




12. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
CPUAR (#E)

k] T Sl
oo I | — =l
NE JIg 1= - -

i Ll E

P e

' n 15201 IC300 RAI0Z (i 0] |

(I T oaooanonNonnneen

= 5 A&lOs,
| ha| e g
I i [E E
| :: (SRigEjEpEEpIguyRpEn |
| . 120z 12302 wang ICED2
| TE It o9l .
§ L]

02 1B |—
EE{_I'S [y = = e s o PR R R Y S EE
RAIOS — = CIs RIL3 CIzy
————————
1ICI03 ICZ203F

I:I 1ce03 RlZ0

“TTIETTTTICH IE:?E:‘

I
I Lot ] o Do w
| 53 — 81 el
I =
; 61 = S—
N [ RICS Cio= DIgz CInl
1 = 1C204 | i ':I?:mq“_ﬂ-D=’
| £ 5 IAfAAANN0
- =] b o Y
I : = : e
| : E = OO OO OO0 O
I T OoaT <=CI06 RAIOT
| FE205 1305 IS405 "::l'c'-'lw IS0 S
3 o 0 : =0
I = 8
I S IEaE RAIDE q CRAICA
1 L A= e .
= =) = = S
| v E‘:I GE.:III'.'III'.'II % f‘:':"' s 63
| = —D—D @ ) Ei
1 oy LE = — e
RIOS = HI0& Bl |
| wILEKE MG 400 CRU " L
| MEGED S
I
TAEBLE OF CODE & REF. NO.
8. Rof o
[ Code Rel. Gode | Ref.
) 12 _ Ne. || _ ne | N,
T 2 || pros £
nz I A | 3 || e - | 2
ik =Th L& || ooz - o4 M
4,17 6 [ Y.vz B | ¥
s € || BAT L [ . B
& ' 7 c101, 102, 104, 106 ~ 110, 112, 113, 17
g B C116 ~ 122, 124,128 ~ 132, 134, 135 _
1C103, 203, 602 8 C103, 105, 114,115 o
1C201, 300 : _ 10 2111 | 19
1C202 1 || iz | 40|
IC204 ~ 206, 605, 705, 1102 1z || c128 N _ I | 49
|icwozeszss e |[ewe | L 4z
IC305, 405 - 14 || c127 e
1503 15 || R101 ~ 104,107 ~ 110, 112. 117,120 ~ 127,134,135 44
| 1cs05 o w7 || moe e8|
Icé0l 1 || R111,133 _ _ I adudd
lceon 19 || R114 ] _ { 48 |
1301 S 20 (| RIS B 40
| a0z 21 R116 B =%
Cieos PERTE Y 22 || Rte ia 3.8 re gl BL ]
jcops - 23 R119 52
1IC1001 24 R1ZE 53 |
IC1005  CvEaima | 25 || A130 _ 54
(1104 26 A 132 55 |
IC1105 a7 RA1D1, 103, 105, 106 ~ 108 ER
CRAI01, 102, 104 ~ 106, 108 2 RA102 ' 67
zZoi _ 29 || RAtDS 58
zotes 3 || Aaws 59
D102, 103 L3 || swim | 60

- 21 —



Ref, |Mote Part No. o EC. Amt.
No. |ER| & & Description EWEH & & 'y
1 MEADT=141=040 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, CPU #H‘Q;FE 1

ki HEK=03074000=60 G=POLE COMNECTOR INRL3L0WITITIN= FexId™i- (13

3 M3&03=-110=000 G=PILE CONNECTOR 1275 &P {13

L HE=0038101=-00 10-20LE STRAIGHT PLUG 3278 ARL=FFES50m (13

5 EQATR-252-E00 25=P0DLE HEADER N =FaLada=- 24P (2}

& E?&32=252-D0D 2T-P0LE HEADE® N=Falaa== 1)

7 EF&05=-603=000 STRAIGHT HEADER Aru—r:gg* (13

a HEK=0038100=-T1 T=PALE STRAIGHT PLUG AbL=p2*32% TP (1)

9 HL=-0000&00=-00 IC SH7T&0TN IC (SHTLOTHMD {3

10 HT=-0020500-040 IC Th&a2503p PRz A8FLY (To&2903P) £
11 HL=-0054400=-00 I (Th&ZTIATR) IC (Th&27DIP) (13
12 HL=0009100=-00 IE LM3II9N IC (LMERIoM) &)
1% HL=001240C=00 IC SN7&LS O4&M IC CSMTLLSOEND 3}
14 HL=0T&5200-00  [IC (SHNTGLST&END TC (SHTLLET&RD 2y
15 HL=-205FE00D=-22 IC CUPDETS5AD) IC CUPBATESAD) (13
184 HL=00&0400-00 CPY 89C39 IC (EOCE%) (13
17 ML=0012700=-00 IC (SNPH&LETINDY IC C5NTLLETIND (1)
18 HL=005&4%900=01 IC (SMNTLTI59Y) IC (SNTLT159M) {13
18 HL=0012200-09 IC SHT4LS O2M IC (SHTLLSDZND (1)
20 HL-0000500-a0 IC SNT4LOAN IC (SNT&D&N) 1)
21 HL=0040500-01 coy 274 C.01/84 JHL=-0040400=-010 {13
e HL-00s0500-00 BISPLAY CONTROLLER R2T9=-5 IE (H27%-59) {11
23 HL=-0057800-01 IC (LA TSSAD) IC (uPDETSSADD (1%
g& HL-0032800-00 If SHP&LSOIY IC (SNTLLED3IND t13
25 ML=0012200-00 IC SNT4LS 0ON It (SHTLLSOON) 1)
2 HML=0015600=00 IC SHTGLS TaM IC (SMTALSTEND {13
27 HL=-005a500=-00 IC (WESSA) IC [(MESSHE) (13
iR HL=-0051435-00 C3 BAAAY (LIOD&&ZA} CRFPLY (LOOL&Z2A) (&l
29 HE=0014300=00 FEHER pIonE &04.7F Fuif=F* (BBL4.TC) 1)
0 He=0019500=-92 ITHER BIOBE {2D04&.PER-93) et (RD&H.PES-E3) {11
1 HG=25463501=0% BIGHE (15951 A% 4= % (15953) {23
32 Ha=2h7011=2¢F GTOBE (VODAEY FRIA=F% LWOALCY 1]
17 HT=-0008300=-00 TRANSISTOR (254733 F3pa™X5 (£5A733E) {11
14 HT=0006&00=-02 TRANSISTOR (25C945a) FEI=AR (2504500 {31
L1 W2512-110=000 GUASTE CRYSTAL (&MHT) ATSa=Zp==3 {(GMHT) {2
18 * Hx=0011300=00 BATTERY &.3y D086 [HX=0011600=032 -
b HX=0011420=09 BATTESRY I.A&4WV A QLFBE|F™0F T.8VW 1)

37 HC-0112010-T0 CAPACITOR D.01MF 57V 1729 0.0TWF 50V (257
T8 HE-D10&105=-09 CAPACITOR 5FF 50V AFFR T SEFE OS50V BIIUS (L)
15 HC-0002%00-00 CAPSCITIR 10%F 1avy JF T 10ME 14V 9350 {1
&0 HE=-011T010=-102 CAPACITOR T10049F 25v IF*>T 100MF {13
&1 HC=0015900-04 CERAMIC CAPACETOR 2xF*>F 0.IMF 50V BS99 1%
42 HE=-0117022-10 CAPACLITOR 220MWF £5y JaFRuT 220MF {11
L3 HC-000&TO0-07 CAPACITOR J.2ZMF Jsv J2F%a% DL22MF TSV 9291 (13
L& HR=001T04&T=200 RESISTOR 4. TE 174 FAI=% &L.TKE 1/4w FuucId {20
L5 HR=02170%35=-11 RESTISTOI 530 OHY 174w F4I1=% J33I0#4=L 5% 1746 £12
L5 & ME=031F015=30 RESISTOR 15 KILD OH% 1/64M B.OL/ 88 |wE=0017022=-10 =
* HE=0017F352=-17 RESISTOR 220 OHY 1/4iw A 04 B |F43-% B20T=0 1/4M £

L7 HR=3017610-10 RESTSTOT 100 OHM 1744 o FA3-% 100#4-4 1/4 Rovc?s (2}
LB HR=O03901%-11 RESTSETOR 330 OHM T ST9°% TI0F=p Tw Foung 1
49 HE=307511%=23 RESIETO? 17.3 KILO OHY 174K FAI1=F T1.3K0+-1%) 174w {13
50 HE=20317010=-21 EESISTOR 1 KILO OWM 1/74GW TAI-%F 1 15466 F29E3d? {11
51 HR=J273235-21 RESISTO? 25.5 KILD JHY 1/4u T3S 25 SKLF—1%) 1/74W {13
52 HE=-0217051-41 REsisToR 510 KILC OHM fFiiw F1I1-% S10E 1/6W £13
[ He=0017012=217 CARZION FILM RESISTOR 1,2k FEI-% 1.7 174w S20bF? {13
7 He-O01707T5=-13 FESISTOR 1571 OHM 174w Fii-% 150%4-L 1/Liw {13
55 HE=-DO17032=-27 AESISTOR 3.7 ILO OHM V/Sf4W FA1-% E,.ZK 1F4&W GL9ETFD {12
54 HE=0132047-27 FESISTOR &, TK 1/75W FAI-% &.7K 1/EW Plo (&)
57 HRE=213906&7F=20 ReSISTOR ARIAY &, 7K OWHM 1/3w FI1-PLT 47K 175w {11
1 HRE-0132015-30 RESISTOR ARRAY 15K OHM 1/8w FAI-FLT 15Ka=4 1/8y 17
T3 HR=C0139322-110 AESISTOR ARGAY 220 OHM 17284 FL219FLSL 220&=4 {11
o HeE=DO08100=-07 TAGHLE SwWITECH CFFELIEEE )

&1 HW=2J303500=07 ELECT®IL WIRE, YELLOW E*s=AFm o8 17=-0.14 ¥ (0.1
62 HE=0071734=00 5W=P0LE [€ SOCKET ICYrdr &P [
5% MIPI1=141=001 P=RIM S5ZAL P=R0M EA™FANR 13

_ 29 _



—

13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY

FrER (F)

e — — | T — — o —

@wﬁé;

=2

DL ek

e =
E g
==

e
ma

el CBELEC

ra
==
o
I
(X e e T NI L . R T B e LRI |

L] .
RN TEN |-u1'mu‘|\ ",ﬁl‘:ﬂ_’_’-"/‘ R0 OER x|
AT —
e S e T
14. TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 15. ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEME

S ——— W R

TEN KEY 45 (#8)

o—#% 1 —SwXif (i)

4zt

o
DA

16.

INPUT, OUTPUT C
AR, HhER ()

— 23 —




Ref. [Noute Fart Nop o E . Amt.
N = = EECTIRLLON [ g % 0.
0. [ ] ﬁ P tt*ﬁ E{h:,h
13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
FREM (#)
1 MEATA=141=0A0 DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, EFPE R 1
Z HE=CO27200=00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE PG5553KY Atqt=pt PEISSIKY (33
3 HR=0035020=10 RESISTOR 200 OHM 1/2W F{1=8 200%=4 1729 7o (12
& L0 E¥eRe~T01=-000 LIGHT ANGLE HEADER TAFPLIEE AN (13
5 | {09 EVEze~T09-A00 LIGHT ANGLE HEADER ER TR E L (13
& HE=0q47090=10 CAPACITOR 100MF 25V 20F* 5% 100MF (22
7 HC=0112010=T0 CAPACITOR O,071HMF 507 J0F* 5T 0.0THF SOV ¥
B HL="0&0200=00 IC 7445 IC (FL&5) (13
9 HR=-004201B-10 RESISTOR 180 OHM 2y _ FIa1=8 180%=0 2y (73
10 HT=-0023500=00 TRANSISTOR ARRAY TD&ZOTLP 3oLt s (2
11 HG=0027100=00 LIGHT EMITTING OIODE BRSSS53K S*4t=r* BRESEIE (4]
12 HR=0047090=30 RESISTOR 40 KILD OHM 1/4W FLa-% 10K q/4W FuvEI? (7
13 HT=-2RB00T0=-F0 TRANEIETOR ZS5AT IA=B FIULTRE (25ATLIARD (77
& HR=0047039-90 RESISTOR IF0 OHM q/4W FIa=¢ 390%=( 4/ /4W 5V (7
5 HG=0024500-00 7 SEGMENT LED S*{T=r* (TLR353) (&)
14, TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
TEN KEY#4R (#8)
s Mgola=1471=0A0 TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, TENKEY *i\*2 7% 1
17 HE=2563501=05 DIODE (18953) FEfd=p* (15953 (18)
18 HA=0QO0T&00=00 TACT SWITCH LAY (183
19 G01| E9626=-701=000 LIGHT ANGLE HEADER SARPoOC N AUF £1)
15. ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
O—4 1) —SWif (%)
£0 REEOS=141=0AD ROTARY SW CIRCUIT BOARD AGHM, O=5U=27U% #)1*y 7% 1
21 HA=CQ07900-00 ROTARY SWITCH O=3U=a 9% (3
2e HG-2563501-05 DIODE (15953) Frqt=p* (1595%) (&)
23 HE=00g1100-40 4=POLE COMNECTOR 2325 1)
gk HE=2061100-20 2=POLE CONMECTOR 2377 €13
25 EF6I3I=252=-000 20=-POLE CONMECTOR S{EPaRtRAUTE = 2QP (12
16. INPUT, OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
AF. HAXEsE ()
I3 ME&En3-181-0Ap INFUT/OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASM 19037 LIJUST &nvu 9= 1
27 HE=0194000=80 E=-POLE CONMECTOR 1373 (1)
28 E9633-252=-E00 26=POLE HEADER S FPLOt AT - 1)
29 HE=0081100=70 T=-POLE CONNECTOR 1223 €1
30 HE=0061100-20 2=POLE CONNECTOR 2393 1)
31 HG=2&T72011=-2P DIODE (VO&C) Frqt=kr (VOSCH {107
12 HG=0020800=00 ODIODE ALLEY (DAN&LOT? FefT=F*FLA (DANGLDT) [z27
33 HE=0186200=60 &=POLE CONNECTOR yRI*SsL &P (50O) €13
34 HC=0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR 22921 0.1MF S0V EeIus €23
35 HE=0174201-50 15=POLE CONNMECTOR ye7°32k 15p (up) (13
L1 HE=0497300-00 SOLDER TAIL TERMINMAL YRI*=Ffh F=ZTH {57
37 HE=0174200=-%0 =POLE COMNECTOR YeIeSok ¥ (LD (1)
I8 HG=2563501-05% DIODE (15953) F¥{T=F* (15353) FE
ig MPs39=-110-000 12=POLE RECEPTACLE TA0oULI® 390 12p €12
&0 HE=0174201-5¢ 15=PQLE CONMECTOR YEF" 97k 15P (P} (1)

Naote{ ;Z38 <01 ... Rewark a 3G-pale header for this component.
COERIEAIEP~w F—EFMI LT Z{ERAT & v,

— 24 —




(SPECIAL-ORDER DEVICE)

17. VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER
RS IRE (HAELHR)

_ 25 _



Ref. |Note Fart Mo. o . EL, Amt,
No. |H& CI Description EFFH & =E Py
1 E01| GMC=1000908 A VACUWM HMATERIAL SETTER A A1V =F 25 A 1
2 B02) GHC=-10001086 VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER B A/E1912Y=F 75 @ 1
3 #0%)| GHC=1000108C WALULUM MATERIAL SETTER C A1 Y=-T 25 ¢ 1
& BO&| GHC=10001080D VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER © RIEIH45W=F 235 b 1
5 GHC-1000ECOD AIR HO3Z ARSIy E=3 {13
& GME=10012080 GROUMD WISE CORD A5, P=A3=p~ 7= {13
i GMC=-1007110A0 BLOWER POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, FRIm )=~ PE {11
L bE0LZ=555=000 PIN=-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*x P-Ith #3 (5]
3 MAO=-51503000 SOLDERLESS TEIMIMAL FREEION L%
10 " Hu=4000100=-00 CORD M_OLFEL) F™ab 1.2
11 HE=0045900-04 &=POLE NYLOM PLUG COVER FEIORRNAm= AP 2D (1)
12 cEE=-01803000 SPOLE WYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4o Y7 RIN £13
13 * GEE=01F15000 AO0LE NYLON PLUG D.0G/B4  HE-QO243000=40 =
w HE=024%000=-40 G=POLE MNYLON PLUG A.D4SBE) tHoa% 39~ &P {13
14 HE=00&5200=04 G=F0OLE NYLON PLUS COVER IEEIVEN~= &P Pg {13
15 26043=55%=-£00 PIN TEQMINAL, MALE E*% F=31h ¥3 £33y
14 G51F6=134-00C70 HI5T AND =2k {L)
17 B01| GMC=-1000%004 ELOAER HWOTOR A J*OFPE=F A {13
18 B2 cMCc=1000%008 ELOWER ¥ATOR 3 J*OFE=-9 B (13
19 #0%| GMC=1000920¢ ELOWES ¥aTom ¢ F*o0FE=9 € 1)
20 04| GHC=T1000900D BLOWER MOTOR B 7=gFE-9 pn (13
21 * SH=450815&42-CP SCREW MPX1.25 L=15 D.OL /AL SM=GDE201 =50 -
* SM-9082013-5C SCREW M3 L=20 A 06788 loYnes™ Lk M8 L=20 {&)
22 WE=-0820002=K5 SPRING WASHER B ZX15_.4x7 n=z2e™ny E.2%15.4%2 )
23 WP-0851216=52C MASHER B 5¥18_.0x1.2 E39™n™2 B.5X18K1.2 (&)
2 GMC=100G5040 TIPF COVER ASM, HRPRg g% (131
25 GMC=10004000 FILTER ELEMENT 2IES= zliuk {1
26 HM=5030000=04 NUT MEx3.5 avaftdr MIX0.5% 131 (&)
27 WP=0320501=-5¢C WASHMER ¥,2%X7x0.5 JES9=h"2 I.2X7X0.5 {4
28 & PM=8040802-TP SCREW H&XD.T L=H G.O0LFEL| SE=L040R01-5R -
& SM=L040501=5R FCREW M& L=9 B O&GFE& TA™3a™ MLYD_ 7 L=3 (]
29 WE=0411002-KN SORING WASHER 4,.1X%6.9x7 n=aen~2 & _ 1x6_9x1.0 L)
0 WP=D&IDRO1=5C WASHER ML E39"np™3 Zh=%71 ™M& (&)
LR GHEC=100010A0 FILTER ADX as¥, I G- gwmoz oz {11
iz2 SH=-9J5452 -3¢ 083N M4 L=45 OYAZE™LEF MA L=45 (&)
53 WP-0&510017~-58 WASHER E39"n™2 Zh™£31 HG {3l
L1 GHE-10C1A000 YACUUY MATESTAL SETTE® HASE RAE1A4= Y-FERu 4 €1
35 E=-J821210-k2 SORING WASHIR S.2%11.46%1,2 A a4=n=~2 L. 2X11.4x1_2 L]
35 NM=a0a0001=5C NUT M4 QY¥RTIYE M& 14T (&)
17 GMC-12007000 METAL FITTINGS A8 Rdhtow ]
12 SM-1030501~-58 SCREW M3 L=3 - TH2LN MIN0.5 L=4 (e)
19 GEITI=135=00000 VACUU™ CONTROL SLATE N*$1-&L Fy3-t2hya~ (1
&0 35172-134-000 Ivaguum 4oss n*t1-La-2 1)
Hote (iF3C0) #01..... For 3-phase 200V,220V =¥ 200y,220VH
#02.....Fpr 3-phase 380V =H380VH
#03.....Fpr 1-phase 220V HH2200VH
#04. .. .. For 1-phase 240V B 240V

— 26 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 5l

Part No. FPags Ref Part No. Page Ref Part Mo Page  Raf Part Mo. Page Ret
Y 3 | Mo, 28 N Mo, 8EE |} Mo T 1 H M
GS002=1461-000 12 40 G5131-161=-000C & 15 G5454=1461=000 14 75
BT-0400&01-AF 1% 3 65003=1461=000 Z 45 6G5132-161=000 & F GAO02=161-0a0 14 14
Beg 3=252-000 & 12 GE003=-161-000 12 41 G5133-161-000 ] 5 GAOOS=161=0A0 14 28
B7114=-771-000 12 37 G500&6=-161-00C & B2 6G5134=161=000 & 70 G&004-161-04a0 z T
21 1=-804=-2a0=-4 12 24 GS005-161-000 s 21 GE138=-161-000 & &1 GAOOS=181=040 14 15
G5004%=161=002 Z Z8 GE135=141=000 L =3 | Ga008-1T81=04an0 14 X0
GE007-161-000 2 1 GS138-161-000 & 11 Ga00T-1&61-0nr0 10 28
BZ106=-555-800 14 23 G5003=-151-000 2 52 G513E8=141=000 & 146 G6008=161=04A0 14 Ty
B2107=555=000 14 25 GEO0Y=1587=000 F 59 G5145=141-000 4 =1 | 4603%-141-0a0 12 &
B2118=55%5=-800-A 14 2 G3010=1461-000 s &5 G5146=141=000 4 a3 G&O010=-141-=-040 14 B
62120-555-C00 14 4 | &5011-181-00C 2 &0 |65147-161-000 4 & |64011-161-0AD 16 40
pad23=-555-g08 14 32 G501 2-161=200 2 .y G3171=135=000 24 g GE012=161=-040 14 L7
DADZ9=555=-204 14 L% | cS01L4-141-000 2 &1 GE1F2=134-000 Y &0 GEO13=141=040 2 Iz
pads2-555-800 18 3s 25015=161=000 = B0 G5174=-134=000 26 14 GAE014-161-040 14 22
D&0&E=555=-200 b & G50146-161-000 2 6% G65201=-141-000 a 25 G6H0153=181=040 1% 1%
pafei=555-200 14& 7 GE01T=161=-000 2 b4 G5202=161=000 a3 L] GHE01E5=-161-04A0 1% T4
p&0LI-555-800 15 9 65018-181-000 2 7 |&s2o3-1e1-000 17 G6017=181=040 14 20
ps0ES=555-800 16 L& G501%=150=-000 2 53 GEZI4=141=000 3 14 a1 BE=161-0A0 14 2%
pEDN&T-555=-E00 13 33 55020-181-000 3 6 G5235-141=000 k] 15 GHOT19=161=0A0 14 21
pe0L3I-555-B00 26 15 c5021=151=-000 2 T1=-1|65208-161=400 g 43 GaE020-1&61=-040 14 40
b&&12-555=C0C & 52 G5051-141-000 2 3 G520&6=181=-000 4 43 36132=1146-000 12 50
bEG2E=T51=COK 2 50 GE052=15%=000 2 24 G5207=1&61-a00 3 LG4=1 | G&ERS-153-2300 14 1%
DEA2T=-TH1-COA 14 ir G505%-161-000C 2 13 GSEO0T=161=000 " £h GEEDF=150-000 14 15
bRe2¥=Fal=cOB 13 I4 GE0SE-161=000 2 & G3203-161=000 2 Z G&E1S5=15C-000 14 ¥

G5055-161=-000 2 14 G5209=1681=04A0 B f

GE0Sa=161=000 2 T G5209-1461-200 5 3
EATIv=65¢=800 15 Wy G505F-1671-0060 2 14 G5210=161=000 of 7 HA=1000600=00 4 b
EAT&0=452=-POC 12 33 G5058=141=-000 & 23 |65211-1841-200 g & HA-00D0400-10 2 &3
EREDS=60F=000 22 T G505%=-161-000 F{ 9 55212=-161-000 ] 19 HA=ODO7&00=-00 75 18
€E9613-601-000 20 14 | 65050-151-000 2 23 |G5213-161-200 B 9 HA-0007T00-00 & 8T
COA2A=TO1-A00 24 5 Ga0&a1-141-00C & 35 GSZ14=181=040 3 140 HA=-00OF7F00=00 & S8
EFG2&-T01-000 £ & G5062=-161-000 g 22 GS¢1&=161=000 3 12 HA=000F&06-00 12 ]
E9a2a=F01=000 b A 19 GS063=-161-000 2 &r G5215=1461-000 S 13 HA&=0007700=00 2h 21
EF&29-252-000 i8 51 GI0AS=161=040 2 G 552148=161=-002 ] L5 Ha-0008100-00 22 &0
ER63g=252=m00 22 ] GR065-161-0G0 & B3 G525 1-1461-000 10 57 HE-D003200=00 A e
ESAI2-257-E00 22 3 GE06T=-161=-000 2 29 GS2s2=-161-000 10 i HA-ODORENG-00 14 &3
E9633=252=000 2L 2% G5070-161-000 2 90 |gs253-141-000 17 73 ME=0002900=30 EF 1
ER&33=-252—-g00 24 ] GIOF1-161=000 2 92 G52%54=161=000 10 55 He=0038100-00 . L3
EQETZ=652=000 18 11| as50T2=181-000 2 3 G5255-181-020 10 &3 HE=0015900=00 20 22
G101-147-000 & &3 G5E56=161=-000 10 54 HC-0035900-00 £ &1
GS102=-151=000 ] a1 GS2e7-141-000 10 70 HE=0015200=00 24 3L
F1014=003=000 1% 1% G5133-161-000 & T G525R=151=-000 i 54 HC-010&105=00 22 L1
G5105-161=-000 f L1 65301-181-000 10 50 HE=0112010-T0O 22 k)
G5104-101-000 L 3 55%302=161-000 i0 X4 HE-0112010=-T0 2k T
GAL-01511a00 14 11 G5104=141=000 & 64 G5303-141-000 10 25 He=-0114068-20 20 20
GAS=11154000 10 5B G5105=141-0C00 % L3 GS30L=-161-000 10 15 HC=0115033=20 20 21
GRC=0241T000 14 2% G5105=161=-034 5 &% G5305-161=000 10 LR HC=0117010-10 22 &0
GBC-02421000 14 33 551 04=161=-000 4 L3 G53046=161=-000 10 &1 HC=-011F010=-10 24 G
GRC-02523000 14 27 G5108=1&1=000 5 LA GEINT-141=000 10 L3 He=0117022-10 22 L2
GEE=0145%1000 14 L5 G107 =141=000 4 i1 G5308=134=000 1% 7 HC-0132010-20 210 19
GOR=-01¥1 1000 14 1 G5107¥-141=000 & L ¥4 55323-161=000 10 e Hp=000120C=00 A &L
GER=-01715000 14 il G5108=161=-000 & 2% GEI09=-161-300 ia0 &5 HRP-QOQ01200=00 i3 Lé
GER-01715200 £h 13 51 08-141-000 & 30 G5310=161-000 10 €1 HE=00030305=p0 18 52
GRR=01203000 14 L3 G5109=161=000 4 51 G5311=161=000 10 A HF=-0011120-00 20 13
GIR=01803000 264 12 GE110-1461-000 & R GS312=-161-000 12 LS HF=0014004=00 210 15
GCT=02304000 10 53 G5111=141=-0040 L i G5313=161=00%9 110 18 HF=0021110-00 13 L&T
GCT=0220&700 16 3 25112=-1&1-000 & 54 G5314-161=-000 10 1% HE=20z2110=00 18 L&
GES=01022200 10 AT G5113=161=000 4 T G5315=161=000 11 EE HE=000%203-00 18 TS
GES=01050000 106 Sy G5114=-1461-000 4 Te G5314-161=-000 10 & HG-001&800=00 22 29
GHP-J3524000 & 3 G5114=-161=-000 -] & ¥ 35351=161=000 1e 3 HG=0019600=00 té 30
GHP=D3524000 12 i3 E5115=1&1-000 & 9 G53%2-141-00C 12 10 HG-002GE00-00 24 52
GMC=100010A0 24 L3 | G35116=-1861=000 & 10 G5353-161=-000 12 11 HG=0023100-00 20 12
GHC=-10001384 ] 1 5511 7=161=04a0 s 21 GSEis4-161-0A0 12 1L HE=002&T00-00C 20 11
GHMc=10001083 25 2 3511E8-1&1=000 & L1 G5359=161=-000 1 25 HG=0026500=-00 20 ¥
GHE-1000103C 2 3 G5118=-161=-000 4 F ) Gila0=-1a61=-000 iz 13 HE=0024400-00 24 15
GHC=10001020 £h & G5120-1461-000 & 410 G5361=-161=000 12 213 HG=0027100=00 2 11
SMC=10004000 el ] 25 G3121=1&1=000 & &5 GS5362=161=000 12 & HG=0027200=-00 A 2
GHC=T100D30AD £h b G3121=141=000 & S G5363=-161=-000 12 21 HE=2563501-05 Fa's iR
GEC=10007000 2b 37 G5122=-141-000 & 20 G53a4=161=000 12 1% HG=25635071=0%5 4 17
GHC-=1000B000 £h 5 G5123=161=000 i 17 G5345-161-000 12 7 HGE=25%4835%01-05 rh s
GHC=1000%004 g 17 [G5124-761=000 b 1% G5&01=141=000 12 13 HG-2563501=0% Fh 35
GEC=10009005 ] LE- G5124=1461=000 & 12 G5402=-141=000 12 L1 HE=Z2aT2011=2F a2z LT
GHC=1000900¢C 2k 19 65125=161=-000 & T G5403=161=-000 12 27 HG-246T720711-2F 2% 1
GHC=-10009000 24 20 GE126=161=000 & 5 G5&04=1&1-000 12 30 HE=0OQZB100=30 20 29
GMC=10010000 2& L4 G5127F=181=000 L & G5405=181=040 12 29 HE=00%X8100-70 a2 g
GRC=100110K0 £h i G5127=1461=-000 & 3 G5405=161=-000 12 &2 HE=0035101=00 22 &
GHC=1001 2040 26 & 65128=-141-000 & 20 G5408-1&61-000 12 T HE=-0044300-30 15 v
E5001=-1&1-000 z &0 GE129-161-000 & 19 G5&0%9=-141-000 12 &8 HE=00&4&400=30 16 35
G5002-161-000 Z &7 5130=181=000 ﬁ_ _11 G54 10=1461-000 13 Té HE=0045900-0A £ 11

— 27 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Fart Mo, Page Ref. Part Mo, Fage Reof. Bart Ma. Page Ref. Parl Mo Page Ref
% 2 | [ b n No. & | Ma % n Mg
HE=D0&3300-04 26 14 HW=5F13512=2E 14 14 H3521=141=0A0 19 3 PJ=0550540=01 14 12
HE-0045900-008 B 21 HW-5F18512-28 16 21 MAS522=141=040 19 5 PJ=0545240-01 14 &
HK=00561100-20 24 24 HW-5F18512-&8 14 32 MESZ3-141-040 18 T3 PJ=3090051=01 14 g=1
HEk=00&1100=20 24 30 HW=-5000100=-00 26 10 HAs01=-1&1=-040 a3 1 Fi=309005 =01 1% g=3
HE=0051100-40 2 25 HX=0001200=00 10 25 MAS02-1&1-040 20 1 PE=-O3001&2-KH & i |
HE=00&1100=-70 4 29 HX=0001900=00 18 22 MAAOS=1581=040 b 28 FY-0351010=a0 14 1
HE-00F170&=00 23 b HEX-0005500~-00 18 68 MA&D&=1&1=0A0 24 15 PY¥=1305010-A0 14 k.
HE=D076000-40 20 33 HE=0006900-00 16 &2 | mBsOS-141-0a0 24 20
HE-007&000=40 22 Z HX=0009300=0c¢ 18 &3 MESDE=T41=0A0 24 =1
HE-OO07&6000=-390 29 >2 HX-0010%00-00 14 26 MR&O03-110-000 22 L RC-2B00002=K0 10 &2
HE=0124000=-40 20 17 HX¥=0011100=-040 4| 7 ME512=110=-000 77 15 RE-D250000=KD 14 Eh
HE=0171500=-30 13 &b HX=0011200=-00 20 3 MR&33-110-000 18 L8 RE-04&30000-Kk0 2 L5
HE=D1T1500-70 1% 40 HX=0011300=00 22 34 MP55%=110=000 13 FX- RE=D&00000=50 & 15
HE-0174%200-90 24 Ly HX=3011&00-04 1% ] NP&ATT-110-000 20 14 RE=0400000-K0 [ 13
HE=0174201-5¢ 24 Ll HE-O011400-0¢C 14 b2 MPEI9=110-000 26 L1 RE=-D600000=K0 10 Te
HE=0174201-50 26 35 HX-0011500-0E 15 25 | m§701-141-000 23 A% RE=0T00000-K0 & 2B
HK=018&200-40 24 1% HX=0011600=00 22 36 RE-OFQ0Q00-xD & 2o
HE-01946000-50 7k 27 RE=0EJ0000-x0 10 5
HE-0197300-00 2i LT3 HM=6030000-04 28 6 RE-D%00000=x0 ] i
HK=02463000=560 16 &1 MAI-15040300 2 75 | wm=s030001-wu3 16 37 RE-0900000-KD 8 A
HE=02&3000-60 2t 13 MAI-15040000 10 51 NE-6030001-KT 20 3 RE-0900000-D 13 [ ¥
HL=0000500=00 2e 20 MAO=11105K00 2 53  |'MM=&03I0001=5%¢ 13 5 RE-0%01110=KD 14 24
HL=-0000600-00 22 7 | mao-11108N00 12 28 |wm=4030007-5¢ 12 18§ RO=0481901-00 A0 22
HL-0009100-00 22 12 mag-11402N00 2 77 |wm=-s50%0001=SC 18 1 42
HL=0012200=00 22 £5 MAO=T11602N00 & s HM=&030001-5¢ 18 71
HL=0012300-00 22 1% MA0=-11602N0GC 4 B0 |NW-s030001-5C 20 23 $8=1030003-00 & 3D
HL=0012400-0C &2 13 MAD-11602N00 & 57 |um-4030001-5C 20 26 $8=1030003=00 I
HL=0012700=00 22 17 Man=11432K00 10 2k NH=8030002=580 & 7 $8=1120002=-00 2 4
HL=0013400=00 2 2d MAD=11602N00 12 1 NE=-40400071-5¢ 18 11 SE=1120002-00C 3 11
HL=0032800-00 22 24 MAD=-12502300 16 50 WM=A0&0007 =50 13 0 S8—-1120002-00C 10 &0
HL=0045200=00 22 14 NAO-12503000 16 54 | qM-4040001-5¢C 18 53 £3-7130007-00 & 50
HL-005%1400-00 g2 -] MAO=1Z504000 16 35 MM=A0L0002=5E 2 T4 5E=7130001=00 i 62
HL=0054500=00 28 27 HAG-125180800 16 5 HM-&040002-5E 2 11 | 5p=2550211-3PF 16 ]
HL=0056&400-00 22 11 NAD=51521034 14 I3 HM=5050002-5E 2 2 |SE=3422000=-5¢ 12 La
HL=0056%00-00 22 LE- RAD-51501008 18 T4 NM=40L0002-5¢ 2 i SL=40304B81-5F L] Lip=3
HL-0057800-02 22 15 | MAO-51503000 2 T4 |MM-504D00Z=5E 5  15=1|SL-&030681-5F 12 53
HL=0057300=03 27 23 HAD=51503000 10 30 MH=5040002=5%E 3 S SL-&030&691-5C 18 1
HL=0040200=00 26 8 MAO=51508200 26 % HM=A0L0002-%E & &0 EL=-4030&%1-5¢C 12 3
HL=-00&0300-00 240 2 MAD=F 2003200 2 rd | MM=5040002=5C 10 10 SL=-6030&671=5C 18 ]
HL=-0040400=-00 22 14 MAT-012463000 12 &7 NM=&0&0003=50¢ 7 &1 SL=-4030&%F1-5C 18 14
HL=00&0500-C0 22 g2 BAT=320115T00 16 Z0 HM=-a04%212=-5E 14 15 SL=-4030&671=-5¢C 18 £1
HL=00&0&00=01 &2 21 MAT-BO159T00 & & NM-4050002-5E & 73 SL=-4030&%1-5C 14 &3
HM-0000530-00 B 57 HAV=02140400 18 27 N¥=4050002=5E 10 2 SL=5030&F1=5C 13 &7
Hu=0001300=-00 10 20 MAZ-025010A0 14 17 NM-4050002-5F 19 &2 SL=4030&531=5C 18 21
HM-0001200-10 102 MAZ=D2502000 16 14 | Nm-8060001-5F 7 58 |SL=4030821-5F 20 25
Ha=3001800=00 10 314 MAZ-02503000 1% 15 HM-&060001-5E & 25 SL-4031051-5F 20 4
HE=1A43PGC-12 18 36 MAZ=0Z504000 16 28 HM=54050001=5E 7 35 EL=50312E1=5F 20 10
HOo=2K?IQEL=12 14 11 MAZ=02505200 14 T4 H¥=a0&000T=2E 24 T4 SL-4031291=50C 13 i0
HR=-C017010-10 2.2 &7 MAZ=02506000 14 LR NM=4060003=-5¢ & 19 EL=-4032081=5¢ 1e 1
HR=001T010=20 22 34 MAZ=-02S0T040 14 3d NM-40603003%-5SE & @ SL-&0406%1=5C 18 &4
HR=3017010=30 24 12 MAZ=02507200-4 14 L HM=&060003=5E 12 37 SL=40412B1-5C 148 11
HR=D017012-20 22 53 MTE=-44OV 5SRO0 ? 3 HM=-4030001=5C 12 L& SL-&N&T6ERT1=%C 18 45
HR=0017015=-10 22 5e H1001-141=-000 14 24 NM=&030007=5E g 25 EL-4041681=-5C 18 5K
HR-00170315-30 22 &4 r1005=-141-400C 18 59 HNM=-&L50001-%E L] 51 SL=&40&41481-5F 12 L
HR=1017033=10 g &3 M1005=1&1=-200 18 &0 NM=40R000T=58 3 34 EM=1030&01=-5R FJ 7
HR-0017033-20 22 55 M101G-147-000 18 9 NM-&030009-5E i1 L SM=1030801=-5R 24 33
HR=0017039=10 2& 14 M1012-141-040 18 16 NM=A4080002=5E & 28 SM=1040&20~=5C Z G4
HR-00G1F0&F=-20 2.2 b & B1014-1L1=000 18 19 NM-40E0002-5E 4 6% EM=1041201-5F 2 43
HA=0017047=30 20 13 M1015=141=000 18 26 | NM-40B000D2-%E & 27 SM-3920301=-5K & 7-2
HR-0017051-&0 28 52 H1014=-141=-000 18 3T NM=-&030002=-5E ) (%1 SH=4030501-5E 11 L5
HR=0017082-10 24 L& H1017=141=000 13 4 NM=60E0002=5E 10 14 |s5M-4D30601-5L ? 31
HR-0035012-10 20 30 M1020-141-000 12 72 | wM-s140001-5¢C 2 4s |sm=s4nzr4pi-ms 21 1
HR=0035020=-10 24 3 MZ0D1-141-000 0 28 HM=&150001=5¢ 12 g SM-4031601=52 14 34
HR=-J0%%033-10 ¢ LA MESDI-141=ARD 1% 1 N5=6110310-5F 16 27 EM=L033201-5H & 1
HR=00&2013-14C 24 ¥ MESO3I-141-5A0 19 2 NE=a160520=5F 14 & SM=40&40601-5E 16 12
HR=-0075113=-20 22 &% MESO&=141T=AA0 13 25 NE=5aF0T] =8P 3 13 SWM-L04 080T =5N Z i3
HR-00OT5255-20 s 51 MES0&=-161-540 158 2% EM=4040B01-5R 24 28
HR=0132015=-30 2z 28 ME505-141-000 18 39 SM=L0L2501=5N (A 1
HE-013z047-20 22 54 | MB506-141-0A0 15 74 [Pa=1000501-00 5 3 |sM=4030802-TP 2. 18
MR=0139022=1C 22 53 MESOS=141=040 19 & PA=1001501=-50 12 20 |sM-5030402=TE 2 24
HR-0139047-20 22 57 [ MBST11-141-0aC 19 7 | PA-1503001-80 12 %4 |SM=4030&02-TP 2 5%
HT=0006&00=-00 22 14 MES12=141-04a0 19 g PA=2000502=00 A 2 SM=5030802=TP A 15
HT-0007400-0# 20 31 I MB513-141-0a0 19 ¥ | Pa-2002503-40 10 12 |5M=5030802-TP 12 3
HT=0008300=00 22 iz MEST4=-141=0a0 19 15 PA=2015001=20 10 77 SM=5030402=-TF 12 22
HT=0020500-00 22 10 MEST15=141=0A0 19 10 PE=-T105010=00 14 14 SM=-&030802-TF - 3
HT-O023500=00 24 10 M25146=141=-040 19 12 PC=0151010=00 10 Ta EM=5030802=TP 4 55
HT=2N80010-p0 24 13 MES17-141-0ad 19 11 PF=0552020=80 14 149 SH=6030802=TF & E&
HE=2003520-00 22 &1 HES18-1&81-040 18 15 PJ=0325140-01 14 17 SM=6030302-TFP A 3
186 41 MA519-141-040 17 14 PI-0325260=-01 16 -3 |SN=-5030202=-TP T ¥ 4

HW=3000&00-00

_ 28 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 3l

Part No. Page Ref. Part MNo. Page Ref. Part Na. Page Ref. Parl Na. Page  Rasf.
28 | Nz, £y ] | M, 28 L1 No. 2% n MNo.

sM=&031002=TP 2 17 CM=30&1002=TF g 13 W3-0310002-KR 2 &
sM-4031002-TF & av EM-%051553-5F & 46 |WS-0310002-KR & 17
SM-&031002-TP & L0 EM-9051553-5F 5 b5 Wi=0410002-£5 & 12
SM=-5031502-TP 10 26 SM=-9054523-5E 26 32 |us-0410002-k5 & 22
SM-&6031502~-TP 12 3 SM-S0RZ013-5¢C 25 21 WE=0410002=-K5 b 52
SA=603200E=-TP 2 T SM=90%2023=5¢C 18 &L WE=0410002-K5 b 52
sH=5032002-TP & G4 SM=90B4033-5E & 68 |Ws-0410002-KS5 & 75
SN-4032002-TP & 82 | sm-90B4033-SE 6 42 |wWs=0410002=-K5 & 22
SH=£032002=TE & 55 EM=COREDTI=-5%E 1Q 17 W3=0410002=K5 & 25
SH=§040602=TP 2 30 55-5060310-5P 164 13 Wi=0410002=-K5 G 33
SM-6040602-TP F &7 tE_R121220=TPF 16 T4 WE=0410002=K5 L 3]
sM-4040602-TP 2 73 |ss-7110340-5P 16 15 |Ws-0411002-xkB 2 35
SM=5040602=-TP ? BS EE=T110750=TP 16 51 WE=0411002=-KN 13 12
EM=4040402=TPF & 13 5§=7111120-3P 16 && W5-0411002-KN 13 56
LM=50460602=-TF 10 % 55=T151210-5P 16 uf Wi=0411002=KN 26 4
sM=4040402-TF 19 24 Se=0155530=5P 16 ? W5-0&411022-58 14 1%
SM=56040802-TP 13 33 5T-5040851-53 15 23 |w5=-D441040-kP 10 g
EM=-504&40602-TP 10 52 Ws=0451040-KF 14 52
SH-4040802-TP 4 T, WE=0510002=K5 = 38
sM-6040802-TP 2 42 WP-0320500-5C 1% 17 |WS-0510002-KS & 41
sM-4040802-TP 4 8 WP=0320500=5E z 5 Ws-0510002-K5 L L7
SM=-5040E02=TP L 33 WP-0320500~-5E 2 19 WE=0510002-K5 & &1
SH=s040802=-TPF &4 S WE=0320500-5¢ 2 25 HWE5-0510002-k5 ) 14
SM-40408E0Z=TP ] 23 WP=0320500=5E 2 53 ¥5=0510002=Kk5 G 39
SH=5040802-TP b LT WP-0320500-5E 2 TA Ws=05100G2-Kk5 & &5
SH-S0&40BD2=TP T 13 GJE=0320500=%¢ 4 &5 W5=0510022-K5 & 52
SH=4040802=TP 26 28 WP=0320500-5E eI W5=0510002=KS & B4
sM=60&1202-5F 2 10 WP=2320500-5%E 5 E& W5-0510002-K5 ! 21
SH=40&41202=5P i Ts WP=0320500=5¢ & 58 WE=0510002=-K5 £ 23
SH-50418602-TP 4 21 uwp-0320500-SE g 41 W5-0510002-K5 B 44
EH-&041402-TP & 53 We=0T20500=5E i0 27 H5-0510002=K% 10 &1
SM=5061602-TP b & WE=0320500=-5E 10 L& W5=05100D02-K5 110 Ty
sM-4042002-TP 4 57 WE=0320500=5E 12 z |W5-0510002-K5 12 1%
sM-4042002-TP 5 5% |ue-pi2a501-3¢ 13 2 |WE=0S21010-KP 16 15
SM-5042502-TP & 76 WP=0320501=5C 15 4% [W5-08610002=kKS 2 57
LSH-AD&2502=-TP # .3 WRP=0%20501=5C 20 27 HE=0410002=<KS & 12
SM-6042502-TP LL U WE=0T120601=50C g 27 |Ws=0810002=-K35 4 Ps
EM-4042502-TF 14 14 WP=-03%0500=H8 0 5 W5-0610002=-K5 < 1
SM=5043202=TP L 4 WP=03305071-58 14 I8 HE=DO&A10002=K5 B LY.
SH-5051002-TF z 2 |uyp-niinrag-se 2 IR |WS=0610002=KS$ 12 32
SN-5051002-TP - 20 WP=D4T0BD0=5E 2 e Wi=2621210=-KR 24 5
SN=4051002-TP 3 22 dP=0430B00=2E & 21 |w5-06515310-kP 14 5
SM-4051002-T# b L WE=D&430ED0=%E & 21 WE=0320002=KH 92 5
SM=£051002-TF 10 30 | p_pne3ipeno-se & o2& |W$-0920002-kM 18 &5
SM-4051202=TF iy BT ME-JLSOR0T-50 £ Loy Wi=0320002-K35 4 27
sM=5051202=-TF i &0 WP=0&3GR01=5C 19 T W5-0820002-k5 & £h
CM=4051202=TP L ra WF-0430801-5¢C 1% 13 Ue=0820002=ES 4 27
M=5051202-TF & 8 WB=NL 3080 =0 19 55 NS-0RFOODZ-KS g 50
sM-6051202-TP CRRER-L EER: Ll S e i 26 w0 |¥s-0%20002-ks 5 33
LM=ADS1202=TP LY WF=0450501 =58 2 1, |Ws=0%20002-KS 10 14
cH-6051202-TF 12 17 WE=-0450501-5E 10 37 WE=0R20002=KS 10 38
EM=5051552-5P 5 15 WF=0480E56=5D 15 13 HE=0R20002=x2 19 &&
SH=4052502-5F ¢ &0 |yp-pgLagess-ep 15 51 |Wi=0820002-KS 10 74
SH-6052502-%5P & &4 WE=-0550E00=-5%E L L% Wi=082z0002-K5 £h g2
§M-£052502-TP ¢ 5% | p-psspapo-se 4 &7 |4E-1020002-xH 50
SM=4053002=5# 10 &0 lup-9550800-5¢€ & 17

5H-6059552-TP 10 1 lup-0550800-5E 5 53

sM-6040802-T# 10 &7 | up=0550800=5¢E 4 43

$M-6061002-TP = * |wP-0550200-5¢ 10 78

SM-a0&5052-TF 8 3B dP=N5850R00-5F 1% 1%

SM-60B1542-CR 25 21 dup-ns21014-50 16 4%

SM=508155=35F & TR WP=0&51001-%52 14 T

SM-4081552-58 10 13 lup-0&51001-50 26 13

EH-ISDSEEIDE-S“ 1! l‘u!' 'HF_:IElS-l:”:”_EE 3 -S_EI

SM-6083002=-5F 10 T3 WE=0651001=5%E q 17

SH-6087002-Th 10 62 |y p_proepoi-se 12 39

SH-5103502-TF 2 4% | oBonRs1001-%5F 15 5

SN=5360552-TP 6 1B llp-07s1sTe-sn 18 &

R pasoz=TF $ 1% |we-oBate01-sc 12 s

SM= o =4 c 2

sH-3040502-p & 1e [L0TRReRf0TEE ' 30

SM=3040502=TF & 30 |yp-pas1200-3E 3 132

SM=8040602-TP 12 12 . pasi2p0-58 10 65

SM-8040602=TF 12 ] WE=0R51200=5E 10 59

§M-3040802-TP & 1% lup-ngs1216-5c 25 23

sH-d0&109 2Tk ¢ 42 lue-1p52001-s¢C 2 51

sN-3061072-TP 5 47 lws-0310002-kN 12 4

$M-8051552-5P & T4 lus-0110002-%N 12 70

SM-3060&02-TF 10 35 WS=0310002=£N 20 i,

T



